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1. Subjects that should be required in public schools
Should these things be required as part of the educational curriculum for students in public elementary and high schools?

Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Physical Education 87.7% 86.4% 88.7% 86.2% 86.8% 91.7% 90.9% 89.4% 86.1% 83.1% 89.9% 92.8%
Art 72.2% 74.0% 72.8% 67.1% 71.0% 76.7% 76.7% 67.9% 76.0% 67.1% 71.7% 80.8%
Math 96.5% 94.1% 96.7% 99.4% 97.2% 93.2% 93.7% 96.1% 96.8% 94.3% 97.7% 98.9%
Grades 89.8% 82.8% 91.5% 94.7% 89.6% 92.5% 87.3% 89.9% 89.6% 90.3% 88.1% 90.5%
Standardized tests 67.6% 61.0% 68.4% 75.8% 68.8% 57.1% 70.3% 67.3% 67.9% 73.5% 62.9% 62.8%
Vocational
education 75.7% 63.1%  782%  87.7%  758%  74.1% 77.4% 74.4% 76.9% 78.6% 75.8% 71.1%
Music 72.7% 73.0% 72.8% 71.7% 72.2% 72.4% 77.6% 70.2% 74.8% 64.6% 77.1% 81.3%
Science 95.1% 92.0% 95.7% 97.9% 95.8% 95.5% 87.3% 95.0% 95.2% 91.2% 97.2% 99.3%
Foreign language 66.5% 74.9% 63.7% 62.9% 64.3% 78.4% 72.0% 66.3% 66.7% 51.1% 77.6% 80.6%
Totals (1,000) (208) (670) (122) (791) (119) (90) (482) (518) (417) (287) (296)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Physical Education 87.7% 91.2% 86.6% 87.9% 90.1% 87.5% 89.5% 86.3% 84.9% 88.9% 90.3% 84.7% 89.9% 89.8%
Art 72.2% 78.1% 65.5% 70.3% 79.2% 76.5% 64.8% 76.4% 68.5% 73.1% 70.8% 68.0% 75.3% 74.9%
Math 96.5% 97.3% 96.7% 96.4% 97.6% 95.6% 97.0% 96.4% 96.7% 96.4% 96.4% 94.6% 98.1%  100.0%
Grades 89.8% 88.9% 94.5% 88.1% 85.8% 90.6% 92.8% 87.4% 90.3% 91.5% 88.5% 89.0% 90.5% 91.5%
Standardized tests 67.6% 62.4% 74.0% 63.5% 57.7% 64.7% 72.8% 68.9% 66.3% 68.6% 66.4% 69.8% 65.0% 68.9%
Vocational
education 75.7% 77.3% 73.0% 75.0% 73.6% 77.9% 75.1% 75.3% 73.8% 74.9% 79.9% 74.9% 79.5% 67.3%
Music 72.7% 78.5% 68.6% 71.6% 79.7% 75.7% 69.3% 74.6% 71.6% 72.5% 72.3% 68.6% 75.7% 77.8%
Science 95.1% 97.1% 97.4% 93.0% 97.0% 94.2% 96.3% 95.0% 95.0% 96.2% 93.4% 91.9% 97.8%  100.0%
Foreign language 66.5% 72.6% 65.7% 66.0% 77.1% 71.5% 65.1% 72.2% 59.9% 69.6% 63.6% 58.0% 71.2% 81.1%

Totals (1,000)  (349)  (253)  (287)  (212)  (332)  (338) (187) (249) (347)  (217) (389) (367) (128)
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2. Emphasis on standardized testing
Do you think that public schools place too much or too little emphasis on standardized tests?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Too much 51.9% 59.6% 51.3% 41.2% 54.2% 48.7% 33.4% 48.5% 54.9% 38.1% 60.7% 65.1%
About right 30.7% 31.3% 30.6% 30.1% 28.4% 34.7% 46.7% 30.1% 31.2% 40.1% 24.8% 21.4%
Too little 17.5% 9.2% 18.1% 28.7% 17.4% 16.6% 19.9% 21.4% 13.9% 21.8% 14.5% 13.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(990) (206) (663) (121) (783) (118) (89) (478) (512) (410) (286) (294)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Too much 51.9% 57.8% 49.9% 54.7% 67.0% 52.3% 48.5% 49.6% 49.4% 53.6% 54.0% 48.7% 52.7% 59.8%
About right 30.7% 27.2% 29.9% 28.3% 19.1% 32.3% 28.7% 35.5% 33.7% 29.5% 24.5% 33.9% 31.0% 22.0%
Too little 17.5% 14.9% 20.2% 17.0% 13.9% 15.4% 22.7% 14.9% 16.9% 16.9% 21.5% 17.4% 16.3% 18.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(990) (344) (251) (285) (208) (330) (335) (183) (248) (344) (215) (388) (362) (126)
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3. Effect of "No Child Left Behind"
Do you think the "No Child Left Behind" law has helped or hurt U.S. schools?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Helped 15.4% 9.6% 16.9% 19.8% 12.8% 25.8% 27.2% 15.5% 15.4% 17.0% 14.3% 14.0%
No effect 18.3% 17.9% 18.9% 17.0% 17.4% 20.6% 24.1% 20.5% 16.5% 21.4% 13.7% 18.1%
Hurt 41.1% 44.1% 40.4% 38.9% 44.1% 32.4% 24.7% 41.0% 41.2% 30.7% 47.9% 51.1%
Not sure 25.1% 28.4% 23.8% 24.3% 25.7% 21.2% 24.0% 22.9% 27.0% 30.9% 24.0% 16.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(994) (206) (667) (121) (787) (118) (89) (478) (516) (413) (287) (294)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Helped 15.4% 16.6% 20.8% 12.1% 11.1% 15.2% 23.1% 15.0% 11.7% 17.2% 17.3% 15.5% 17.4% 11.3%
No effect 18.3% 20.6% 18.1% 17.7% 15.4% 19.5% 17.9% 19.9% 21.1% 16.7% 16.4% 18.9% 19.5% 19.0%
Hurt 41.1% 43.0% 36.6% 47.4% 56.1% 43.4% 35.4% 43.3% 39.3% 41.1% 41.2% 39.0% 41.7% 44.3%
Not sure 25.1% 19.7% 24.5% 22.7% 17.4% 21.9% 23.6% 21.8% 27.9% 25.0% 25.1% 26.7% 21.4% 25.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(994) (348) (251) (284) (211) (330) (335) (186) (248) (344) (216) (387) (364) (128)
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4. Teacher pay tied to student performance
Would you favor or oppose making teachers’ salaries be based on their students’ performance, such as gains on standardized tests?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Favor strongly 15.6% 10.4% 15.7% 23.8% 15.1% 11.2% 26.7% 18.1% 13.5% 17.8% 16.7% 11.1%
Favor somewhat 27.8% 23.1% 30.3% 26.7% 28.1% 28.7% 24.3% 32.6% 23.6% 27.8% 24.2% 31.5%
Oppose somewhat 22.9% 26.4% 21.3% 22.4% 23.4% 23.5% 16.3% 21.4% 24.2% 21.2% 25.7% 22.7%
Oppose strongly 23.7% 31.7% 21.6% 17.8% 24.3% 24.5% 15.9% 19.9% 27.0% 17.4% 26.1% 31.4%
No opinion 10.0% 8.3% 11.0% 9.3% 9.0% 12.1% 16.8% 8.1% 11.7% 15.9% 7.3% 3.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(999) (207) (670) (122) (791) (119) (89) (481) (518) (416) (287) (296)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Favor strongly 15.6% 12.1% 22.0% 16.7% 9.6% 11.2% 24.1% 19.7% 11.6% 13.8% 19.6% 15.0% 14.1% 15.6%
Favor somewhat 27.8% 26.2% 29.6% 32.0% 18.2% 36.2% 30.1% 28.3% 31.1% 24.4% 29.3% 28.0% 30.1% 33.4%
Oppose somewhat 22.9% 29.8% 19.4% 20.1% 36.5% 24.0% 17.2% 26.6% 23.6% 25.0% 14.8% 19.0% 27.5% 22.9%
Oppose strongly 23.7% 23.8% 24.0% 25.9% 31.5% 22.2% 24.0% 14.9% 22.5% 27.2% 27.2% 23.7% 23.1% 22.5%
No opinion 10.0% 8.1% 5.1% 5.3% 4.1% 6.4% 4.6% 10.5% 11.2% 9.5% 9.1% 14.3% 5.2% 5.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(999) (349) (253) (286) (211) (332) (338) (187) (249) (346) (217) (388) (367) (128)
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5. First most important priority when choosing schools
When choosing a school for your children, how would you rank the following factors in order of importance?

Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The school’s
reputation in the
community 53.7% 59.2% 53.0% 47.4% 55.1% 54.6% 39.7% 53.5% 54.0% 46.3% 53.8% 65.6%
The number of
students 9.8% 6.0% 11.6% 9.5% 10.3% 9.7% 4.9% 8.5% 10.9% 9.7% 9.3% 10.4%
The school’s
closeness to your
home 14.8% 14.2% 13.9% 19.1% 14.8% 11.5% 20.1% 14.5% 15.2% 18.0% 14.8% 9.8%
Students’ average
scores in
standardized-tests 19.6% 17.8% 19.8% 21.8% 17.8% 22.3% 32.4% 20.9% 18.4% 22.6% 21.2% 13.0%
Totals (1,000) (208) (670) (122) (791) (119) (90) (482) (518) (417) (287) (296)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The school’s
reputation in the
community 53.7% 56.9% 54.0% 52.8% 63.7% 48.8% 53.0% 56.2% 51.4% 53.4% 54.7% 46.8% 57.5% 62.9%
The number of
students 9.8% 8.4% 9.7% 11.2% 7.5% 13.2% 9.8% 12.1% 12.2% 8.4% 7.1% 10.3% 9.3% 10.1%
The school’s
closeness to your
home 14.8% 15.0% 12.1% 14.4% 10.0% 17.9% 13.3% 10.8% 19.7% 12.7% 16.7% 19.9% 9.9% 11.8%
Students’ average
scores in
standardized-tests 19.6% 17.4% 23.1% 20.1% 16.8% 17.4% 22.8% 18.8% 15.2% 22.8% 19.8% 20.2% 21.3% 15.2%

Totals (1,000)  (349)  (253)  (287)  (212)  (332)  (338) (187) (249) (347)  (217) (389) (367) (128)
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6. Second most important priority when choosing schools
When choosing a school for your children, how would you rank the following factors in order of importance?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The school’s
reputation in the
community 24.4% 24.0% 24.4% 25.1% 23.7% 22.5% 34.0% 24.1% 24.7% 25.3% 27.4% 19.9%
The number of
students 24.0% 20.5% 26.7% 20.2% 23.8% 21.5% 28.9% 20.1% 27.5% 23.5% 27.0% 21.9%
The school’s
closeness to your
home 23.9% 30.4% 22.0% 20.1% 24.9% 25.2% 13.0% 24.3% 23.6% 21.3% 25.6% 26.5%
Students’ average
scores in
standardized-tests 25.5% 21.8% 25.2% 32.4% 25.4% 28.9% 21.2% 28.8% 22.5% 26.5% 18.6% 30.5%
Totals (1,000) (208) (670) (122) (791) (119) (90) (482) (518) (417) (287) (296)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The school’s
reputation in the
community 24.4% 21.8% 24.9% 26.2% 19.2% 29.5% 24.2% 21.7% 24.4% 26.7% 23.0% 25.6% 24.7% 23.7%
The number of
students 24.0% 27.5% 24.0% 23.3% 29.5% 22.4% 22.3% 23.7% 27.6% 18.8% 29.1% 27.0% 22.8% 20.0%
The school’s
closeness to your
home 23.9% 22.1% 23.6% 24.2% 23.4% 22.0% 23.2% 22.8% 19.6% 26.9% 25.0% 22.1% 24.8% 24.4%
Students’ average
scores in
standardized-tests 25.5% 26.3% 26.5% 24.8% 25.4% 23.4% 29.2% 29.7% 27.0% 25.0% 20.6% 22.2% 25.6% 32.0%
Totals (1,000) (349) (253) (287) (212) (332) (338) (187) (249) (347) (217) (389) (367) (128)
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7. Enrollment in majority black schools
Would you let your child attend a school where over 50% of students are black? (Asked of white respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Definitely yes 30.8% 37.0% 31.2% 21.8% 30.8% 0% 0% 28.9% 32.6% 22.8% 33.4% 40.5%
Probably yes 34.6% 32.2% 35.0% 36.4% 34.6% 0% 0% 34.6% 34.6% 34.0% 35.1% 35.1%
Probably no 14.2% 8.2% 14.0% 22.7% 14.2% 0% 0% 14.5% 13.9% 16.7% 10.7% 13.7%
Definitely no 7.9% 6.9% 7.8% 9.4% 7.9% 0% 0% 8.3% 7.5% 7.3% 11.8% 5.3%
Not sure 12.5% 15.6% 12.0% 9.8% 12.5% 0% 0% 13.7% 11.4% 19.3% 9.1% 5.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(752) (143) (499) (110) (752) (0) (367) (385) (311) (207) (234)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Definitely yes 30.8% 43.0% 22.9% 33.6% 50.2% 30.9% 23.5% 29.0% 26.5% 30.5% 39.9% 28.6% 32.3% 28.7%
Probably yes 34.6% 37.3% 37.1% 35.4% 34.1% 39.7% 35.7% 34.1% 34.5% 34.3% 35.9% 36.4% 37.2% 35.1%
Probably no 14.2% 8.1% 17.8% 13.5% 6.5% 13.1% 18.1% 16.3% 15.8% 13.3% 11.2% 13.7% 11.9% 18.3%
Definitely no 7.9% 3.0% 11.4% 8.5% 2.4% 6.6% 11.2% 8.4% 8.1% 8.3% 6.2% 5.4% 8.7% 11.2%
Not sure 12.5% 8.5% 10.8% 9.0% 6.7% 9.7% 11.5% 12.2% 15.1% 13.7% 6.9% 15.9% 9.9% 6.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(752) (199) (234) (232) (155) (230) (286) (147) (218) (239) (148) (276) (286) (105)
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8. Enrollment in majority white schools
Would you let your child attend a school where over 50% of students are white? (Asked of black respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Definitely yes 54.1% 42.4% 58.3% 58.1% 0% 54.1% 0% 58.6% 50.6% 53.7% 58.9% 48.0%
Probably yes 29.0% 40.3% 24.6% 27.1% 0% 29.0% 0% 23.0% 33.7% 25.9% 32.9% 30.9%
Probably no 5.7% 13.8% 0.9% 14.8% 0% 5.7% 0% 8.3% 3.6% 5.4% 2.0% 11.9%
Definitely no 2.6% 3.5% 2.5% 0.0% 0% 2.6% 0% 2.3% 2.7% 3.9% 0.0% 3.0%
Not sure 8.7% 0.0% 13.6% 0.0% 0% 8.7% 0% 7.8% 9.3% 11.1% 6.2% 6.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(119) (23) (89) (7) (0) (119) (0) (53) (66) (59) (36) (24)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Definitely yes 54.1% 56.0% 100.0% 58.3% 46.3% 72.1% 51.4% 42.8% 46.5% 60.1% 46.4% 51.2% 62.4% 47.8%
Probably yes 29.0% 30.2% 0.0% 24.1% 31.0% 24.8% 31.0% 45.1% 25.2% 25.4% 24.0% 27.7% 25.5% 52.2%
Probably no 5.7% 5.5% 0.0% 11.1% 12.6% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 20.9% 4.6% 0.0% 6.5% 7.5% 0.0%
Definitely no 2.6% 3.3% 0.0% 0.0% 6.2% 0.0% 6.9% 5.4% 0.0% 1.0% 15.5% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Not sure 8.7% 5.1% 0.0% 6.5% 3.9% 1.0% 10.7% 6.7% 7.4% 9.0% 14.1% 9.6% 4.6% 0.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(119) (97) @) (13) (31) (93) (20) (16) (74) 9) (62) (37) (5)

10
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9. Constitutional right to equal education, Part 1
Do you agree or disagree that the Constitution should guarantee every child the right to an equal education?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Strongly Agree 64.4% 63.4% 65.8% 60.8% 61.7% 81.0% 67.7% 58.9% 69.2% 69.6% 60.7% 59.5%
Somewhat Agree 20.4% 21.9% 18.8% 23.9% 21.5% 13.8% 18.8% 22.4% 18.6% 19.9% 19.8% 21.9%
Somewhat
Disagree 7.1% 7.3% 7.5% 5.1% 7.9% 3.4% 3.8% 7.9% 6.3% 4.5% 8.0% 10.4%
Strongly Disagree 8.2% 7.4% 8.0% 10.2% 8.9% 1.7% 9.7% 10.7% 5.9% 6.0% 11.6% 8.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(991) (207) (665) (119) (785) (117) (89) (478) (513) (412) (285) (294)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly Agree 64.4% 75.5% 47.3% 61.6% 77.9% 70.9% 44.5% 63.7% 60.9% 68.7% 61.8% 66.8% 66.1% 54.3%
Somewhat Agree 20.4% 18.1% 23.9% 20.2% 14.5% 20.1% 22.2% 23.3% 20.2% 18.2% 21.6% 20.6% 19.2% 23.5%
Somewhat
Disagree 7.1% 4.6% 14.0% 6.6% 4.6% 5.0% 14.3% 4.7% 9.7% 6.3% 7.6% 7.3% 5.8% 9.3%
Strongly Disagree 8.2% 1.8% 14.8% 11.5% 2.9% 4.0% 19.0% 8.3% 9.3% 6.8% 9.0% 5.3% 8.8% 12.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(991) (346) (251) (286) (211) (329) (335) (185) (246) (343) (217) (384) (363) (128)
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10. Constitutional right to equal education, Part 2
Do you think the Constitution does guarantee every child the right to an equal education?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Yes 35.5% 28.7% 35.1% 48.0% 35.5% 39.9% 29.8% 34.9% 36.0% 35.1% 34.6% 37.0%
No 38.9% 37.9% 41.6% 30.5% 38.5% 38.6% 42.7% 42.3% 35.8% 38.5% 38.2% 40.2%
Not sure 25.7% 33.4% 23.3% 21.5% 26.0% 21.5% 27.6% 22.7% 28.2% 26.5% 27.2% 22.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(996) (207) (668) (121) (789) (119) (88) (480) (516) (414) (287) (295)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Yes 35.5% 33.7% 38.2% 39.6% 33.9% 37.3% 36.9% 34.9% 34.5% 39.0% 31.3% 32.2% 35.4% 44.0%
No 38.9% 42.5% 38.1% 39.1% 43.3% 38.6% 39.4% 38.8% 40.6% 35.8% 42.1% 39.5% 40.1% 35.9%
Not sure 25.7% 23.8% 23.7% 21.3% 22.7% 24.0% 23.7% 26.3% 24.8% 25.3% 26.7% 28.3% 24.5% 20.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(996) (348) (252) (285) (210) (331) (337) (186) (248) (345) (217) (388) (364) (128)
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11. Constitutional right to adequate education
Do you agree or disagree that the Constitution should guarantee every child the right to an adequate education?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Strongly Agree 58.8% 57.9% 59.5% 57.8% 57.2% 72.4% 55.9% 55.0% 62.1% 62.0% 55.2% 57.2%
Somewhat Agree 25.8% 26.9% 25.4% 25.6% 25.6% 20.6% 34.4% 27.4% 24.4% 27.2% 25.1% 24.2%
Somewhat
Disagree 9.0% 9.5% 8.9% 8.7% 10.4% 4.0% 2.4% 8.8% 9.2% 7.4% 9.4% 11.2%
Strongly Disagree 6.4% 5.8% 6.2% 7.9% 6.8% 3.0% 7.3% 8.8% 4.3% 3.4% 10.2% 7.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(984) (204) (661) (119) (781) (116) (87) (472) (512) (406) (286) (292)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly Agree 58.8% 69.9% 48.8% 54.4% 70.1% 62.4% 47.2% 62.3% 57.6% 60.5% 54.0% 61.5% 58.9% 54.6%
Somewhat Agree 25.8% 22.6% 27.0% 24.8% 20.6% 26.6% 24.3% 26.0% 23.6% 26.0% 27.8% 24.2% 27.7% 24.5%
Somewhat
Disagree 9.0% 4.9% 14.2% 11.4% 6.4% 6.2% 15.5% 6.7% 12.0% 7.9% 9.6% 10.7% 6.8% 8.4%
Strongly Disagree 6.4% 2.6% 9.9% 9.3% 2.9% 4.8% 13.0% 4.9% 6.8% 5.6% 8.6% 3.5% 6.6% 12.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(984) (346) (250) (280) (210) (325) (334) (183) (245) (341) (215) (381) (363) (127)
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12. Support for national education standards
Which statement comes closer to your opinion?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The federal
government
should set national
education
standards for
schools. 42.6% 47.6% 43.0% 33.1% 39.7% 57.8% 50.8% 41.4% 43.8% 38.2% 44.9% 47.4%
Each state should
set its own
education
standards. 40.9% 35.6% 39.6% 54.4% 44.0% 29.0% 26.5% 45.2% 37.0% 41.5% 43.2% 37.6%
Not sure 16.5% 16.8% 17.4% 12.5% 16.3% 13.2% 22.7% 13.4% 19.2% 20.3% 11.9% 15.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(992) (207) (665) (120) (787) (116) (89) (479) (513) (411) (286) (295)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The federal
government
should set national
education
standards for
schools. 42.6% 61.9% 19.1% 43.2% 61.7% 55.1% 18.7% 48.7% 34.8% 44.5% 42.7% 41.1% 46.5% 43.8%
Each state should
set its own
education
standards. 40.9% 23.2% 69.1% 42.9% 25.1% 32.1% 69.6% 32.4% 47.4% 40.0% 42.9% 38.4% 40.3% 43.9%
Not sure 16.5% 15.0% 11.7% 13.9% 13.2% 12.8% 11.8% 18.9% 17.8% 15.6% 14.4% 20.5% 13.2% 12.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(992) (345) (251) (285) (211) (329) (336) (247) (343) (217) (386) (365) (128)
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13. Importance of internationally competitive education standards
How important is it that the U.S. set education standards that are internationally comparable to the standards in countries with the highest performing educational
systems in the world? (Asked if respondent supports national education standards)
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Very Important 64.8% 50.5% 69.0% 79.3% 65.2% 63.7% 63.5% 64.8% 64.8% 54.6% 66.5% 76.2%
Somewhat
Important 23.9% 34.0% 20.6% 14.8% 26.1% 18.2% 15.3% 25.4% 22.6% 24.7% 24.5% 22.2%
Not very Important 2.9% 1.1% 4.4% 0.0% 2.7% 6.0% 0.0% 3.3% 2.5% 4.8% 3.4% 0.0%
Unimportant 1.1% 2.1% 0.9% 0.0% 1.0% 1.8% 1.1% 0.2% 1.9% 2.2% 0.0% 0.9%
Not sure 7.3% 12.3% 5.1% 5.9% 5.1% 10.3% 20.1% 6.2% 8.3% 13.7% 57% 0.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(426) (98) (290) (38) (312) (68) (46) (198) (228) (159) (126) (141)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Very Important 64.8% 69.7% 67.2% 68.4% 65.8% 67.2% 73.5% 66.8% 63.1% 64.4% 64.8% 59.6% 65.1% 72.3%
Somewhat
Important 23.9% 23.8% 28.3% 23.8% 28.1% 25.0% 20.1% 18.3% 29.7% 21.4% 28.6% 26.1% 23.2% 25.8%
Not very Important 2.9% 2.4% 3.4% 1.9% 3.3% 1.4% 3.5% 4.2% 1.2% 3.3% 2.3% 4.4% 2.1% 0.0%
Unimportant 1.1% 1.1% 1.1% 1.7% 2.0% 1.3% 0.0% 0.5% 0.8% 2.3% 0.0% 0.6% 1.1% 0.9%
Not sure 7.3% 3.0% 0.0% 4.3% 0.8% 5.1% 2.9% 10.1% 5.3% 8.5% 4.2% 9.3% 8.4% 0.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(426) (214) (48) (125) (133) (181) (66) (89) (90) (153) (94) (164) (166) (53)
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14. Foreign countries with better primary and secondary education
Do you think the quality of primary and secondary education is better or worse in the following countries than in the U.S.?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Canada 25.7% 26.0% 25.5% 25.5% 25.0% 26.5% 30.8% 28.0% 23.5% 17.1% 31.7% 33.5%
United Kingdom 28.9% 33.5% 27.6% 25.9% 27.6% 35.5% 32.7% 31.1% 27.0% 18.7% 37.8% 36.7%
Japan 61.0% 55.6% 62.9% 63.2% 62.0% 54.3% 61.0% 63.4% 58.9% 49.5% 70.3% 70.4%
Mexico 8.1% 7.7% 8.5% 7.7% 7.9% 7.4% 11.5% 10.8% 5.8% 6.5% 9.7% 9.2%
France 27.3% 30.9% 27.0% 22.7% 26.3% 30.4% 32.8% 26.5% 28.1% 20.6% 31.5% 34.1%
Germany 35.9% 32.2% 37.3% 36.7% 37.8% 25.9% 31.3% 39.2% 32.9% 23.1% 44.2% 48.3%
Totals (1,000) (208) (670) (122) (791) (119) (90) (482) (518) (417) (287) (296)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Canada 25.7% 33.9% 19.6% 28.7% 40.3% 28.7% 20.9% 26.1% 18.1% 24.5% 36.0% 22.9% 29.0% 26.5%
United Kingdom 28.9% 37.6% 24.5% 30.0% 42.7% 32.4% 24.7% 33.1% 20.5% 27.7% 36.7% 28.1% 31.2% 28.8%
Japan 61.0% 65.1% 62.0% 69.0% 71.0% 66.4% 63.3% 61.3% 58.1% 60.0% 65.8% 52.6% 66.9% 75.3%
Mexico 8.1% 7.7% 11.5% 9.2% 8.6% 8.6% 10.0% 7.8% 6.1% 7.9% 11.4% 6.8% 9.8% 11.2%
France 27.3% 33.9% 21.1% 30.2% 44.3% 28.5% 20.3% 26.1% 23.9% 25.3% 35.9% 25.1% 28.9% 33.2%
Germany 35.9% 40.0% 31.8% 43.6% 49.7% 40.3% 33.2% 31.0% 32.2% 35.3% 45.9% 28.0% 41.2% 48.2%
Totals (1,000) (349) (253) (287) (212) (332) (338) (187) (249) (347) (217) (389) (367) (128)
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15. Foreign countries with worse primary and secondary education

Do you think the quality of primary and secondary education is better or worse in the following countries than in the U.S.?

Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Canada 6.2% 5.5% 6.5% 6.0% 6.0% 8.5% 5.1% 7.2% 5.3% 4.2% 8.8% 6.8%
United Kingdom 7.4% 7.2% 7.4% 7.9% 7.6% 7.8% 5.0% 8.6% 6.4% 5.8% 8.8% 8.6%
Japan 7.5% 6.6% 7.5% 8.8% 7.8% 8.2% 3.1% 9.4% 5.8% 4.7% 8.2% 11.2%
Mexico 55.8% 51.3% 57.4% 57.3% 57.8% 48.7% 45.9% 56.9% 54.8% 44.1% 67.8% 62.7%
France 9.4% 7.7% 9.3% 12.5% 10.2% 8.1% 4.0% 12.1% 7.0% 6.1% 10.3% 13.8%
Germany 6.6% 3.6% 7.8% 7.4% 6.1% 12.8% 3.1% 7.9% 5.5% 4.4% 6.1% 10.7%
Totals (1,000) (208) (670) (122) (791) (119) (90) (482) (518) (417) (287) (296)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

Canada 6.2% 6.3% 5.3% 8.0% 5.1% 6.5% 6.8% 6.6% 6.8% 5.3% 6.5% 4.4% 8.7% 7.0%
United Kingdom 7.4% 5.3% 9.0% 10.2% 7.1% 8.2% 7.8% 7.3% 8.8% 7.4% 5.8% 6.6% 8.2% 10.0%
Japan 7.5% 6.4% 8.3% 9.9% 7.8% 9.1% 6.9% 8.0% 6.9% 7.3% 7.9% 3.5% 10.9% 11.0%
Mexico 55.8% 59.2% 62.1% 61.7% 62.0% 58.1% 63.6% 49.0% 52.7% 59.2% 60.1% 47.0% 64.5% 65.0%
France 9.4% 57% 13.7% 13.5% 8.6% 10.1% 12.1% 9.6% 12.4% 9.3% 5.9% 6.0% 11.9% 14.5%
Germany 6.6% 6.3% 7.4% 7.8% 7.1% 7.6% 6.4% 4.9% 6.9% 8.4% 4.9% 4.4% 9.8% 6.4%
Totals (1,000) (349) (253) (287) (212) (332) (338) (187) (249) (347) (217) (389) (367) (128)
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16. Feeling about passage of health care reform
How do you feel about the health care reform bill becoming law?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Enthusiastic 21.2% 19.1% 22.3% 20.9% 17.3% 47.6% 23.1% 23.3% 19.3% 14.8% 24.3% 28.3%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 25.7% 34.7% 24.8% 14.1% 21.4% 39.4% 47.9% 23.6% 27.6% 25.6% 25.8% 25.6%
Dissatisfied but not
angry 20.7% 27.1% 20.1% 12.7% 22.8% 10.6% 14.9% 19.8% 21.6% 24.5% 19.6% 15.8%
Angry 32.4% 19.1% 32.9% 52.3% 38.5% 2.4% 14.1% 33.3% 31.5% 35.0% 30.2% 30.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(989) (205) (664) (120) (783) (118) (88) (478) (511) (410) (285) (294)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Enthusiastic 21.2% 40.9% 2.0% 17.1% 44.7% 26.3% 4.6% 19.1% 15.6% 22.4% 27.7% 20.8% 19.6% 30.4%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 25.7% 41.0% 1.9% 26.5% 35.0% 34.0% 5.7% 33.6% 21.4% 25.1% 24.2% 29.1% 26.1% 14.3%
Dissatisfied but not
angry 20.7% 14.7% 21.0% 22.2% 17.5% 19.5% 18.9% 16.2% 27.0% 20.0% 19.1% 26.8% 17.9% 14.1%
Angry 32.4% 3.4% 75.1% 34.2% 2.8% 20.1% 70.8% 31.1% 36.0% 32.6% 29.0% 23.2% 36.4% 41.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(989) (344) (252) (286) (211) (327) (337) (184) (247) (343) (215) (387) (364) (126)
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17. Quality impact of health care reform plan on personal care
Under the health care reform bill recently passed by Congress and signed by President Obama, do you think you personally will receive better or worse care than

you receive now?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Better care 15.5% 21.3% 15.2% 7.5% 11.4% 40.6% 21.2% 16.6% 14.6% 11.1% 20.6% 17.7%
About the same 32.0% 34.5% 32.1% 27.6% 31.3% 35.9% 33.8% 34.6% 29.8% 27.6% 30.7% 40.4%
Worse care 36.9% 24.0% 37.7% 55.5% 42.8% 9.0% 18.5% 37.8% 36.2% 40.3% 36.0% 32.4%
Not sure 15.5% 20.2% 15.0% 9.4% 14.5% 14.6% 26.5% 11.0% 19.5% 21.0% 12.7% 9.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (208) (669) (120) (788) (119) (90) (481) (516) (414) (287) (296)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Better care 15.5% 30.8% 3.1% 13.8% 33.7% 17.9% 4.4% 16.3% 15.9% 16.0% 13.6% 18.1% 13.7% 14.4%
About the same 32.0% 48.0% 13.3% 34.6% 50.4% 43.0% 13.3% 32.8% 25.6% 31.3% 40.0% 32.4% 32.8% 33.9%
Worse care 36.9% 9.6% 78.0% 38.9% 5.8% 28.2% 73.1% 33.4% 40.3% 37.6% 35.4% 29.7% 42.4% 39.7%
Not sure 15.5% 11.6% 5.6% 12.7% 10.2% 10.8% 9.2% 17.6% 18.2% 15.1% 11.0% 19.8% 11.2% 12.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(212) (330) (837) (186) (248) (346) (217) (389) (365) (128)

(997) (349) (252) (285)
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18. Timeline for change in health care quality among optimists
When do you expect to see changes in the quality of the health care that you personally receive due to the new health care law? (Asked of respondents who think new law
will improve quality of health care)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Immediately 20.9% 20.8% 19.2% 34.1% 21.7% 23.5% 10.6% 22.9% 18.9% 29.7% 14.7% 19.3%
Next year 28.3% 20.4% 28.2% 65.9% 26.7% 32.7% 24.9% 27.6% 29.0% 19.5% 34.4% 30.0%
In a few years 39.5% 50.7% 37.8% 0.0% 42.2% 25.3% 61.8% 40.6% 38.4% 27.0% 43.8% 47.1%
In a decade or
more 2.1% 2.2% 2.3% 0.0% 2.1% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0% 4.2% 0.0% 3.4% 2.6%
Not sure 9.2% 5.9% 12.6% 0.0% 7.3% 15.7% 2.7% 8.8% 9.5% 23.8% 3.7% 1.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(165) (47) (110) (8) (95) (48) (22) (85) (80) (50) (52)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Immediately 20.9% 17.2% 23.3% 29.5% 15.3% 24.2% 36.9% 19.6% 25.4% 20.1% 18.2% 20.8% 12.2% 44.1%
Next year 28.3% 27.8% 27.4% 25.0% 25.9% 32.4% 29.2% 23.9% 31.1% 30.4% 25.2% 22.2% 38.3% 19.0%
In a few years 39.5% 43.1% 40.1% 37.2% 52.5% 31.9% 23.9% 44.9% 40.5% 28.3% 54.3% 42.8% 43.8% 32.8%
In a decade or
more 2.1% 2.5% 9.1% 0.0% 0.9% 2.2% 10.0% 7.8% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 2.5% 2.7% 0.0%
Not sure 9.2% 9.4% 0.0% 8.2% 5.4% 9.3% 0.0% 3.8% 3.0% 20.0% 2.4% 11.7% 3.0% 4.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(165) (113) (8) (39) (77) (62) (15) (31) (39) (60) (35) (52) (17)
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19. Timeline for change in health care quality among pessimists
When do you expect to see changes in the quality of the health care that you personally receive due to the new health care law? (Asked of respondents who think new law
will worsen quality of health care)
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Immediately 17.9% 12.3% 17.7% 22.5% 17.8% 18.1% 20.4% 13.4% 22.0% 22.1% 11.5% 16.5%
Next year 19.2% 21.1% 19.5% 17.1% 20.1% 0.0% 12.3% 17.3% 21.0% 13.6% 26.0% 22.7%
In a few years 37.7% 44.0% 36.4% 36.3% 37.7% 71.6% 16.7% 42.0% 33.7% 31.5% 41.7% 45.7%
In a decade or
more 10.1% 7.8% 11.2% 9.0% 8.7% 10.4% 41.4% 12.8% 7.6% 13.5% 7.6% 6.1%
Not sure 15.1% 14.8% 15.2% 15.2% 15.8% 0.0% 9.2% 14.5% 15.7% 19.2% 13.3% 9.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(378) (51) (259) (68) (346) (10) (22) (187) (191) (171) (108) (99)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Immediately 17.9% 19.7% 15.9% 19.4% 9.4% 19.5% 18.3% 27.7% 12.4% 19.1% 14.0% 20.7% 15.3% 25.5%
Next year 19.2% 11.5% 21.4% 18.6% 27.4% 18.8% 20.0% 17.1% 17.9% 19.5% 22.2% 12.9% 18.8% 35.2%
In a few years 37.7% 41.8% 40.0% 38.9% 38.5% 41.5% 38.9% 33.6% 43.0% 37.3% 35.3% 34.3% 39.8% 31.0%
In a decade or
more 10.1% 12.3% 8.9% 12.9% 24.7% 10.9% 9.0% 11.5% 11.6% 7.4% 11.7% 13.5% 9.7% 2.5%
Not sure 15.1% 14.7% 13.7% 10.2% 0.0% 9.2% 13.8% 10.0% 15.2% 16.7% 16.8% 18.6% 16.4% 5.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(378) (33) (194) (115) (12) (91) (243) (66) (102) (129) (81) (115) (158) (54)
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20. Tax impact of health care reform plan
Do you think you personally would pay more, either in taxes or insurance costs, under the health care reform bill recently passed by Congress and signed by
President Obama?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Pay more 53.5% 41.0% 55.5% 66.6% 59.7% 17.8% 41.7% 55.9% 51.3% 55.3% 52.0% 51.9%
About the same 23.2% 26.4% 22.8% 19.5% 20.6% 44.1% 20.0% 25.8% 20.9% 16.4% 25.0% 32.4%
Pay less 6.4% 9.1% 5.7% 4.5% 5.6% 11.1% 8.0% 6.3% 6.5% 4.7% 8.8% 6.8%
Not sure 16.9% 23.5% 16.0% 9.4% 14.1% 27.0% 30.3% 12.1% 21.3% 23.7% 14.1% 8.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(996) (207) (668) (121) (788) (118) (90) (481) (515) (414) (287) (295)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Pay more 53.5% 25.7% 89.6% 61.0% 21.9% 50.1% 86.6% 52.9% 56.8% 51.7% 53.1% 49.7% 56.5% 53.0%
About the same 23.2% 43.0% 3.6% 23.0% 48.5% 29.4% 5.8% 21.8% 20.9% 25.9% 22.7% 22.2% 25.3% 28.1%
Pay less 6.4% 12.5% 1.1% 6.0% 15.2% 7.3% 1.3% 6.5% 5.6% 5.4% 8.9% 6.7% 5.5% 6.7%
Not sure 16.9% 18.8% 5.7% 10.0% 14.4% 13.2% 6.4% 18.8% 16.7% 17.0% 15.3% 21.4% 12.7% 12.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(996) (348) (252) (285) (212) (329) (337) (186) (249) (345) (216) (388) (367) (127)
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21. Timeline for change in health care costs among pessimists
When do you expect to see changes in the taxes or insurance costs that you currently pay due to the new health care law? (Asked of respondents who think new law will
increase taxes or insurance costs)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Immediately 36.2% 23.6% 35.7% 50.2% 37.0% 16.4% 36.0% 38.9% 33.5% 37.3% 34.0% 36.2%
Next year 30.3% 27.7% 32.8% 25.4% 31.0% 21.2% 25.3% 28.3% 32.2% 28.4% 33.3% 30.5%
In a few years 22.1% 34.2% 20.1% 15.8% 20.8% 40.3% 29.8% 23.2% 21.1% 23.0% 18.8% 23.9%
In a decade or
more 1.8% 2.3% 1.8% 1.2% 1.2% 11.5% 3.7% 1.9% 1.7% 0.5% 3.2% 2.5%
Not sure 9.7% 12.1% 9.6% 7.4% 10.0% 10.6% 5.2% 7.8% 11.5% 10.8% 10.6% 6.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(544) (87) (375) (82) (480) (23) (41) (276) (268) (235) (155) (154)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Immediately 36.2% 23.9% 37.3% 39.9% 20.7% 29.5% 43.0% 27.7% 36.9% 38.7% 39.1% 33.1% 38.4% 40.6%
Next year 30.3% 24.4% 33.5% 27.9% 25.4% 32.7% 28.1% 30.6% 29.5% 27.9% 35.0% 31.1% 27.6% 29.1%
In a few years 22.1% 36.4% 20.5% 20.7% 40.5% 26.9% 18.2% 27.3% 21.6% 22.5% 17.0% 21.0% 22.0% 25.2%
In a decade or
more 1.8% 5.8% 1.1% 1.3% 5.0% 1.5% 1.8% 4.6% 0.9% 0.6% 2.1% 1.8% 2.9% 0.0%
Not sure 9.7% 9.6% 7.7% 10.2% 8.3% 9.5% 8.9% 9.8% 11.1% 10.3% 6.7% 12.9% 9.1% 5.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(544) (88) (225) (178) (46) (162) (289) (103) (146) (179) (116) (196) (211) (70)
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22. Timeline for change in health care costs among optimists
When do you expect to see changes in the taxes or insurance costs that you currently pay due to the new health care law? (Asked of respondents who think new law will
decrease taxes or insurance costs)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad

Immediately 9.1% 6.0% 10.5% 13.2% 8.7% 0.0% 28.2% 16.4% 2.8% 17.8% 2.8% 7.6%
Next year 34.2% 24.9% 39.1% 42.9% 30.5% 54.6% 21.3% 30.3% 37.6% 19.0% 33.9% 51.4%

In a few years 42.4% 63.2% 29.8% 30.8% 50.5% 20.7% 28.4% 42.3% 42.5% 34.6% 57.0% 32.3%

In a decade or

more 1.8% 0.0% 3.5% 0.0% 0.0% 9.4% 0.0% 3.9% 0.0% 5.6% 0.0% 0.0%

Not sure 12.5% 6.0% 17.1% 13.2% 10.2% 15.3% 22.1% 7.1% 17.1% 23.1% 6.3% 8.6%
Totals

(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(66) (20) (40) (6) (45) (13) ®) (32) (34) (21) (25) (20
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

Immediately 9.1% 3.7% 47.9% 9.2% 0.0% 25.4% 0.0% 0.0% 28.8% 0.0% 10.3% 8.6% 0.0% 26.0%
Next year 34.2% 39.0% 26.0% 29.6% 34.0% 22.3% 87.8% 51.8% 44.4% 28.4% 20.6% 33.5% 56.3% 21.2%
In a few years 42.4% 39.0% 26.0% 51.9% 54.9% 39.8% 12.2% 23.4% 13.5% 57.8% 61.0% 41.5% 35.8% 40.4%
In a decade or

more 1.8% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.2% 0.0% 0.0%
Not sure 12.5% 15.5% 0.0% 9.2% 7.5% 12.5% 0.0% 15.7% 13.4% 13.9% 8.1% 12.2% 7.9% 12.4%
Totals

(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(66) (44) @) (17) (34) (22) (6) (13) (15) (20) (18) (29) (20) (8)
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23. Own House member’s position on health care reform bill
Did your representative in Congress vote in favor or against the health care reform bill?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Voted in favor 36.9% 27.3% 39.6% 42.9% 36.7% 39.9% 34.8% 41.6% 32.7% 31.0% 40.8% 42.6%
Voted against 28.3% 22.3% 27.7% 39.9% 30.5% 20.5% 16.8% 30.3% 26.4% 22.5% 28.4% 37.3%
Not sure 34.8% 50.4% 32.6% 17.2% 32.7% 39.7% 48.4% 28.1% 40.9% 46.5% 30.8% 20.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(996) (207) (667) (122) (788) (119) (89) (481) (515) (414) (286) (296)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Voted in favor 36.9% 44.1% 37.4% 40.3% 48.6% 37.3% 41.2% 44.5% 38.5% 26.7% 45.1% 31.7% 37.0% 53.1%
Voted against 28.3% 24.0% 42.3% 30.4% 24.3% 28.8% 40.5% 19.6% 24.2% 40.7% 20.2% 21.7% 37.1% 25.2%
Not sure 34.8% 32.0% 20.3% 29.3% 27.1% 33.9% 18.4% 35.9% 37.3% 32.6% 34.7% 46.6% 25.9% 21.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(996) (349) (252) (286) (212) (332) (336) (186) (248) (346) (216) (389) (364) (128)
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24. Understanding of health care reform bill
How well do you feel that you understand the health care reform bill that was recently signed into law?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Very well 9.8% 8.1% 10.1% 11.3% 9.8% 11.1% 7.4% 12.0% 7.8% 7.7% 11.5% 11.4%
Fairly well 45.4% 45.9% 45.5% 43.9% 45.3% 51.4% 37.9% 47.9% 43.1% 36.7% 48.2% 56.2%
Not very well 31.9% 27.5% 33.3% 33.7% 32.2% 22.8% 41.2% 29.2% 34.2% 36.3% 30.7% 25.9%
Not at all 13.0% 18.4% 11.1% 11.2% 12.7% 14.7% 13.5% 10.8% 14.9% 19.2% 9.6% 6.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(994) (205) (667) (122) (786) (119) (89) (479) (515) (412) (286) (296)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Very well 9.8% 8.1% 13.6% 12.2% 10.0% 9.3% 13.9% 6.5% 11.4% 9.1% 12.2% 9.3% 9.6% 14.8%
Fairly well 45.4% 53.1% 49.9% 44.0% 60.4% 44.1% 47.9% 53.6% 40.7% 46.9% 40.4% 35.0% 52.4% 55.9%
Not very well 31.9% 29.9% 27.5% 32.2% 24.8% 32.3% 29.8% 27.7% 33.6% 31.0% 35.3% 37.5% 29.2% 22.2%
Not at all 13.0% 8.9% 9.0% 11.6% 4.8% 14.3% 8.4% 12.2% 14.4% 13.0% 12.1% 18.3% 8.8% 7.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(994) (349) (251) (286) (212) (332) (336) (186) (248) (344) (216) (388) (365) (127)

26



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 27-30, 2010 YouGovPolimetrix
25. Impact of health care reform on 2010 vote
When deciding whom to support in the 2010 elections, how important will the candidate’s position on health care reform be in your decision?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The most
important factor 16.3% 6.0% 16.4% 32.8% 18.0% 6.7% 13.2% 16.4% 16.2% 20.1% 12.1% 14.3%
Very important 43.9% 37.3% 44.7% 51.9% 43.4% 50.1% 40.7% 44.8% 43.1% 37.2% 49.5% 49.2%
Somewhat
important 24.4% 34.7% 23.4% 11.3% 25.0% 23.6% 19.6% 22.7% 25.8% 23.0% 26.5% 24.4%
Not very important 5.3% 6.0% 5.8% 2.2% 4.4% 6.7% 11.6% 6.0% 4.7% 3.0% 6.6% 7.7%
Don’t plan to vote 10.1% 16.0% 9.8% 1.8% 9.3% 12.9% 14.9% 10.1% 10.2% 16.7% 5.3% 4.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(998) (206) (670) (122) (790) (119) (89) (482) (516) (415) (287) (296)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The most
important factor 16.3% 8.5% 28.3% 18.7% 6.1% 13.8% 31.9% 16.4% 14.7% 18.7% 14.0% 15.1% 18.3% 13.1%
Very important 43.9% 44.2% 54.3% 42.2% 50.1% 38.0% 49.0% 41.4% 46.7% 44.4% 42.1% 37.9% 44.6% 58.7%
Somewhat
important 24.4% 34.4% 13.2% 24.8% 32.8% 33.2% 13.5% 24.2% 24.3% 22.1% 28.4% 27.4% 25.9% 16.4%
Not very important 5.3% 7.1% 1.5% 5.9% 7.0% 7.5% 1.5% 7.0% 3.2% 5.1% 6.3% 4.0% 5.5% 9.9%
Don't plan to vote 10.1% 5.8% 2.7% 8.3% 4.0% 7.5% 4.1% 11.1% 11.0% 9.6% 9.1% 15.7% 5.7% 2.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(998) (349) (253) (286) (212) (332) (338) (187) (249) (345) (217) (388) (367) (128)
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26. Awareness of census
This year, the Census Bureau is conducting a census to try to count every person living in the United States. How much have you heard or read about the efforts of
the Census Bureau this year?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Alot 57.0% 44.0% 62.4% 58.8% 55.2% 67.4% 59.4% 56.7% 57.2% 52.9% 58.3% 62.2%
A little 36.1% 43.9% 32.5% 36.1% 37.4% 27.4% 35.9% 36.0% 36.2% 36.5% 37.3% 34.3%
Nothing at all 6.9% 12.1% 5.1% 5.1% 7.4% 5.2% 4.7% 7.3% 6.5% 10.6% 4.4% 3.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(994) (207) (666) (121) (785) (119) (90) (480) (514) (414) (286) (294)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Alot 57.0% 65.4% 57.3% 54.9% 62.5% 57.6% 59.6% 55.7% 56.8% 58.9% 55.1% 52.9% 60.8% 65.3%
A little 36.1% 31.1% 37.7% 38.3% 35.0% 35.8% 36.6% 38.3% 35.2% 36.3% 34.7% 38.2% 35.5% 31.8%
Nothing at all 6.9% 3.4% 5.0% 6.8% 2.5% 6.6% 3.8% 6.0% 7.9% 4.8% 10.2% 8.9% 3.7% 2.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(994) (347) (252) (286) (211) (330) (337) (185) (248) (346) (215) (387) (366) (127)
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27. Receipt of census form
Has your household received the 2010 census questionnaire in the mail yet?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Yes 80.8% 65.0% 85.5% 89.3% 80.2% 82.0% 84.5% 78.2% 83.0% 79.0% 78.6% 85.7%
No 12.3% 18.8% 10.2% 9.2% 13.0% 9.8% 9.3% 14.3% 10.5% 11.9% 14.4% 11.0%
Not sure 6.9% 16.2% 4.2% 1.5% 6.8% 8.2% 6.2% 7.5% 6.4% 9.2% 7.0% 3.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (207) (669) (121) (788) (119) (90) (482) (515) (415) (287) (295)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Yes 80.8% 83.8% 83.2% 81.1% 83.6% 78.8% 85.4% 79.1% 83.0% 82.0% 77.6% 79.7% 84.5% 83.7%
No 12.3% 11.4% 11.2% 13.1% 10.5% 15.4% 10.1% 13.8% 8.7% 12.7% 14.5% 13.7% 11.6% 7.0%
Not sure 6.9% 4.9% 5.6% 5.8% 5.9% 5.7% 4.5% 7.1% 8.3% 5.4% 7.9% 6.6% 3.9% 9.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(997) (349) (252) (286) (212) (330) (338) (186) (249) (345) (217) (388) (367) (128)
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Census records indicate that many Americans have not yet had the opportunity to return their 2010 U.S. Census forms. Which one of the following statements

applies to your household? (Asked if respondent received census form)

Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
You have not had
the chance to fill
out the form yet,
but you plan to. 13.6% 17.8% 14.0% 7.3% 13.1% 19.8% 10.5% 14.4% 13.0% 10.8% 18.4% 13.5%
You have
misplaced or lost
the form. 1.2% 3.1% 0.9% 0.0% 1.3% 1.0% 0.7% 2.0% 0.5% 1.6% 0.7% 1.0%
You object to the
form and don’t
plan to fill it out. 2.2% 1.8% 2.3% 2.2% 2.4% 1.4% 1.4% 3.9% 0.8% 1.1% 4.1% 2.1%
You have already
filled out the form,
but have not yet
returned it. 8.1% 10.0% 6.6% 11.2% 7.7% 11.0% 8.1% 9.3% 7.2% 3.9% 11.1% 11.7%
You have already
filled out the form
and returned it. 74.9% 67.2% 76.2% 79.4% 75.5% 66.8% 79.3% 70.4% 78.6% 82.5% 65.8% 71.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(830) (139) (584) (107) (652) (101) (77) (391) (439) (336) (235) (259)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

You have not had
the chance to fill
out the form yet,

but you plan to. 13.6% 13.6% 10.6% 16.9% 17.3% 14.2% 11.8% 14.2% 14.2% 11.6% 16.0%
You have

misplaced or lost

the form. 1.2% 1.4% 0.8% 1.7% 0.0% 2.7% 0.6% 2.6% 1.3% 0.7% 0.6%

13.5% 12.1% 14.9%

0.9% 2.0% 0.0%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
You object to the
form and don’t
plan to fill it out. 2.2% 0.9% 1.9% 4.1% 1.9% 1.4% 3.7% 1.4% 0.5% 2.8% 3.9% 0.9% 3.0% 1.6%
You have already
filled out the form,
but have not yet
returned it. 8.1% 9.7% 5.9% 9.0% 9.3% 8.8% 6.1% 12.2% 5.3% 9.2% 5.8% 7.4% 9.4% 10.5%
You have already
filled out the form
and returned it. 74.9% 74.3% 80.7% 68.3% 71.6% 72.9% 77.8% 69.6% 78.7% 75.7% 73.7% 77.4% 73.5% 73.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(830) (300) (213) (238) (183) (269) (291) (155) (210) (288) (177) (318) (314) (111)
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29. Ease of census form completion
Was the 2010 census form easy or difficult to fill out? (Asked if respondent filled out census form)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Very easy 81.4% 72.8% 84.8% 79.7% 82.2% 84.8% 71.0% 75.8% 85.8% 80.3% 79.1% 85.2%
Fairly easy 12.4% 15.0% 11.0% 14.2% 11.5% 12.1% 20.8% 14.4% 10.8% 11.9% 17.7% 8.7%
Fairly difficult 0.5% 0.5% 0.2% 1.3% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 1.4%
Very difficult 0.3% 0.8% 0.0% 1.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.5%
Not sure; didn’t
personally fill it out 5.3% 10.8% 4.0% 3.8% 5.3% 3.1% 8.2% 7.8% 3.4% 7.3% 3.2% 4.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(694) (106) (491) (97) (550) (81) (63) (315) (379) (294) (184) (216)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Very easy 81.4% 85.7% 79.4% 79.5% 89.2% 83.2% 80.9% 85.3% 83.8% 78.0% 81.0% 81.4% 78.2% 87.4%
Fairly easy 12.4% 12.3% 12.6% 14.7% 9.2% 11.9% 12.2% 10.7% 11.7% 13.4% 13.0% 12.6% 14.0% 10.0%
Fairly difficult 0.5% 0.0% 1.5% 0.4% 0.5% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.3% 0.9% 0.5% 0.2% 1.1% 0.0%
Very difficult 0.3% 0.0% 0.6% 0.7% 0.0% 0.6% 0.5% 1.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.5% 0.0%
Not sure; didn’t
personally fill it out 5.3% 1.9% 5.9% 4.8% 1.2% 4.3% 5.2% 3.0% 4.2% 7.3% 5.5% 5.4% 6.3% 2.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(694) (254) (185) (187) (150) (223) (247) (128) (176) (249) (141) (269) (265) (93)
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30. Appropriateness of census questions
Do you think the government has good reason to ask all the questions it does on the census, or do you think it asks for more information than it really needs to
know?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Has good reason
to ask all the
questions it does
on the census 50.6% 53.5% 48.4% 53.4% 49.3% 63.5% 45.1% 49.7% 51.3% 44.8% 51.5% 58.8%
Asks for more
information than it
needs to know 30.4% 21.4% 34.3% 30.7% 32.7% 19.7% 22.8% 30.8% 30.0% 31.5% 28.1% 30.8%
Not sure 19.1% 25.1% 17.2% 15.9% 18.0% 16.9% 32.1% 19.5% 18.7% 23.7% 20.5% 10.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(991) (206) (667) (118) (782) (119) (90) (478) (513) (410) (287) (294)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Has good reason
to ask all the
questions it does
on the census 50.6% 68.8% 38.6% 46.0% 75.3% 54.9% 36.3% 54.6% 49.3% 49.9% 49.3% 49.6% 54.6% 59.2%
Asks for more
information than it
needs to know 30.4% 18.4% 43.9% 37.1% 14.4% 27.1% 46.4% 26.2% 31.1% 30.6% 33.0% 26.5% 31.8% 31.8%
Not sure 19.1% 12.8% 17.5% 16.9% 10.3% 18.0% 17.3% 19.2% 19.6% 19.5% 17.7% 23.9% 13.6% 8.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(991) (349) (249) (285) (212) (329) (335) (184) (246) (346) (215) (388) (364) (126)
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31. Importance of being counted in census
How important do you think it is that you are counted in the census?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Very Important 59.5% 48.2% 61.2% 72.2% 57.9% 67.7% 63.3% 56.2% 62.4% 53.4% 61.3% 67.4%
Somewhat
Important 26.5% 30.1% 26.7% 19.4% 27.1% 21.4% 27.0% 28.2% 24.9% 29.4% 23.3% 25.0%
Not very Important 9.5% 14.6% 7.8% 6.8% 10.1% 7.3% 6.7% 9.7% 9.3% 11.2% 10.7% 5.6%
Unimportant 4.6% 7.0% 4.3% 1.5% 4.9% 3.6% 3.1% 5.8% 3.4% 6.0% 4.8% 2.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(997) (208) (669) (120) (788) (119) (90) (480) (517) (414) (287) (296)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Very Important 59.5% 72.3% 51.2% 54.8% 74.1% 64.0% 51.7% 61.0% 58.3% 60.1% 58.3% 55.6% 64.8% 68.0%
Somewhat
Important 26.5% 20.1% 31.0% 30.3% 20.2% 25.3% 31.0% 29.0% 23.2% 26.0% 28.7% 29.6% 25.1% 22.6%
Not very Important 9.5% 5.9% 12.6% 8.7% 4.5% 7.4% 11.9% 5.3% 14.0% 8.6% 9.6% 10.0% 7.3% 7.0%
Unimportant 4.6% 1.7% 5.1% 6.2% 1.1% 3.3% 5.4% 4.7% 4.5% 5.2% 3.3% 4.8% 2.8% 2.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(997) (349) (252) (286) (212) (331) (337) (185) (249) (347) (216) (389) (366) (127)
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32. Ally of the U.S
Which of the following countries do you consider to be allies or enemies of the United States?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
China 3.7% 5.0% 3.5% 2.7% 2.8% 7.6% 7.3% 2.6% 4.7% 5.0% 3.5% 1.9%
Japan 34.9% 29.7% 35.4% 41.6% 35.8% 29.8% 32.3% 48.0% 23.1% 23.4% 40.3% 48.1%
South Korea 31.5% 27.2% 32.2% 36.1% 33.8% 24.1% 20.1% 45.8% 18.8% 21.4% 37.4% 42.1%
Israel 42.5% 28.2% 46.1% 53.0% 45.5% 27.5% 34.2% 51.9% 34.1% 33.2% 45.0% 55.0%
France 28.0% 29.1% 28.0% 26.5% 26.2% 34.3% 36.8% 29.3% 26.9% 21.3% 32.0% 35.0%
India 13.8% 10.0% 14.2% 18.6% 12.3% 24.4% 13.8% 15.6% 12.2% 11.2% 12.4% 19.4%
Mexico 18.5% 18.1% 18.9% 17.4% 15.2% 27.6% 37.4% 21.9% 15.5% 14.7% 19.3% 23.8%
Russia 4.5% 5.1% 4.6% 3.4% 4.1% 9.6% 1.4% 4.1% 4.9% 4.7% 3.5% 5.3%
North Korea 0.9% 0.9% 1.0% 0.6% 1.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.3% 1.4% 1.7% 0.5% 0.0%
Totals (1,000) (208) (670) (122) (791) (119) (90) (482) (518) (417) (287) (296)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
China 3.7% 5.6% 2.3% 2.1% 5.6% 4.2% 1.9% 3.7% 2.2% 3.9% 5.2% 4.8% 3.5% 0.4%
Japan 34.9% 37.0% 38.5% 42.7% 38.5% 38.7% 40.9% 34.4% 32.7% 34.1% 39.0% 26.7% 42.7% 45.1%
South Korea 31.5% 31.3% 36.8% 38.2% 36.1% 33.5% 37.5% 27.6% 30.3% 30.7% 38.1% 24.5% 38.7% 40.0%
Israel 42.5% 36.9% 56.7% 50.5% 37.2% 41.8% 61.2% 41.1% 39.5% 43.7% 45.2% 29.4% 49.9% 63.2%
France 28.0% 37.8% 20.3% 29.2% 40.0% 33.2% 21.1% 28.5% 21.4% 27.9% 35.6% 25.8% 30.6% 38.6%
India 13.8% 18.6% 10.7% 14.9% 18.2% 17.1% 12.2% 16.6% 10.8% 11.9% 17.8% 11.2% 15.2% 20.1%
Mexico 18.5% 25.1% 11.1% 21.3% 23.2% 23.7% 14.6% 18.3% 16.0% 17.8% 22.8% 18.2% 20.0% 18.3%
Russia 4.5% 6.9% 3.5% 2.4% 5.9% 5.2% 2.9% 5.3% 2.4% 4.3% 6.7% 6.5% 2.8% 4.0%
North Korea 0.9% 1.3% 1.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.6% 1.1% 0.2% 0.5% 0.6% 2.4% 1.5% 0.5% 0.8%
Totals (1,000) (349) (253) (287) (212) (332) (338) (187) (249) (347) (217) (389) (367) (128)
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33. Enemy of the U.S.
Which of the following countries do you consider to be allies or enemies of the United States?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
China 13.1% 8.8% 13.8% 17.4% 14.8% 6.8% 5.2% 13.7% 12.5% 15.0% 11.3% 11.8%
Japan 1.6% 1.2% 1.7% 1.8% 1.4% 2.5% 1.8% 1.1% 2.0% 1.8% 2.2% 0.7%
South Korea 5.9% 5.0% 6.6% 4.8% 5.7% 7.4% 5.3% 5.4% 6.3% 6.7% 6.8% 3.7%
Israel 4.2% 7.9% 3.3% 1.5% 2.9% 9.3% 10.0% 4.0% 4.3% 3.6% 6.8% 2.6%
France 2.6% 1.6% 2.2% 5.7% 2.8% 2.4% 1.1% 2.0% 3.1% 3.5% 3.2% 0.6%
India 2.1% 1.8% 1.7% 4.1% 2.1% 3.8% 0.0% 1.4% 2.7% 2.8% 1.8% 1.2%
Mexico 4.2% 2.1% 4.4% 6.7% 4.6% 2.6% 2.3% 4.1% 4.3% 6.1% 3.8% 1.4%
Russia 9.8% 6.0% 9.5% 17.2% 9.8% 11.7% 8.1% 11.9% 8.0% 11.2% 9.5% 8.0%
North Korea 52.1% 45.9% 52.8% 59.8% 55.2% 38.5% 40.5% 62.7% 42.7% 41.8% 56.3% 64.6%
Totals (1,000) (208) (670) (122) (791) (119) (90) (482) (518) (417) (287) (296)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
China 13.1% 6.8% 19.4% 15.8% 8.2% 11.3% 19.7% 15.8% 14.6% 10.9% 12.3% 11.2% 11.0% 17.9%
Japan 1.6% 1.9% 1.4% 1.4% 1.3% 1.4% 1.0% 1.9% 1.4% 1.9% 1.1% 2.0% 0.7% 1.0%
South Korea 5.9% 5.3% 8.3% 4.8% 6.8% 4.1% 7.6% 8.0% 3.0% 8.0% 3.8% 6.0% 6.0% 4.4%
Israel 4.2% 4.2% 2.9% 3.8% 5.5% 3.0% 2.4% 4.1% 3.6% 4.4% 4.7% 4.8% 3.3% 1.0%
France 2.6% 1.3% 4.5% 1.9% 0.7% 1.5% 5.1% 2.9% 1.8% 2.8% 2.8% 3.4% 1.6% 1.2%
India 2.1% 1.4% 2.8% 1.9% 0.6% 1.8% 2.7% 5.2% 0.8% 1.6% 1.5% 2.0% 1.7% 0.6%
Mexico 4.2% 1.8% 8.1% 3.7% 0.0% 3.6% 6.2% 4.6% 2.9% 4.3% 5.0% 3.5% 5.3% 0.0%
Russia 9.8% 6.0% 16.0% 11.0% 4.1% 7.4% 18.3% 10.3% 12.3% 10.7% 5.0% 8.4% 9.7% 9.8%
North Korea 52.1% 42.8% 72.0% 61.0% 44.6% 55.3% 68.5% 53.2% 52.8% 50.9% 52.2% 39.4% 60.4% 70.6%
Totals (1,000) (349) (253) (287) (212) (332) (338) (187) (249) (347) (217) (389) (367) (128)
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34. Favorable view of these companies
Do you have an unfavorable or a favorable view of the following companies?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Google 85.0% 85.1% 87.1% 77.6% 84.5% 87.8% 86.3% 83.6% 86.3% 79.2% 88.8% 90.7%
Microsoft 77.1% 68.1% 81.0% 77.9% 76.2% 88.0% 70.8% 74.4% 79.5% 78.4% 75.2% 76.9%
Apple 69.9% 64.5% 73.5% 65.7% 68.7% 80.5% 66.7% 70.5% 69.4% 61.9% 71.6% 81.1%
Yahoo 78.6% 69.9% 83.0% 76.9% 76.7% 86.7% 85.7% 77.1% 79.9% 78.8% 77.5% 79.3%
Totals (1,000) (208) (670) (122) (791) (119) (90) (482) (518) (417) (287) (296)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Google 85.0% 90.1% 85.1% 87.0% 91.8% 88.4% 84.2% 87.7% 83.7% 81.7% 89.7% 82.1% 88.0% 90.6%
Microsoft 77.1% 80.8% 80.0% 75.9% 74.1% 79.7% 81.9% 79.4% 79.0% 76.9% 73.0% 76.0% 82.8% 69.4%
Apple 69.9% 77.0% 63.6% 79.1% 79.9% 74.0% 68.3% 72.5% 73.2% 66.3% 69.5% 61.7% 77.9% 82.8%
Yahoo 78.6% 82.0% 80.0% 78.7% 74.1% 82.5% 79.9% 80.4% 81.4% 75.7% 78.4% 78.2% 82.9% 75.4%
Totals (1,000) (349) (253) (287) (212) (332) (338) (187) (249) (347) (217) (389) (367) (128)
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35. Awareness of Google’s actions in China
Last Monday, Google pulled its search operations out of mainland China. Google now redirects Chinese users to its uncensored site in Hong Kong. How much have
you heard about this decision by Google?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Alot 19.2% 16.8% 19.3% 22.6% 19.9% 17.1% 14.7% 25.6% 13.4% 11.0% 20.8% 30.7%
A little 43.1% 36.7% 43.9% 50.6% 44.6% 42.2% 30.3% 48.2% 38.6% 38.9% 49.4% 43.7%
Nothing at all 37.7% 46.4% 36.8% 26.9% 35.5% 40.6% 55.0% 26.2% 48.0% 50.1% 29.8% 25.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(998) (207) (669) (122) (790) (119) (89) (481) (517) (415) (287) (296)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Alot 19.2% 21.3% 18.8% 23.7% 23.4% 22.2% 21.8% 23.0% 15.5% 18.9% 20.2% 14.4% 20.9% 31.1%
A little 43.1% 41.2% 50.4% 51.0% 44.8% 45.5% 48.8% 43.4% 47.8% 41.2% 40.6% 38.3% 45.9% 48.4%
Nothing at all 37.7% 37.5% 30.8% 25.3% 31.8% 32.3% 29.4% 33.6% 36.7% 39.9% 39.2% 47.2% 33.2% 20.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(998) (349) (253) (285) (212) (331) (338) (186) (249) (346) (217) (387) (367) (128)
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36. Attitude toward Google’s decision
How do you feel about Google’s decision to stop censoring Internet searches in mainland China by shifting its search engine to Hong Kong?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Strongly support 37.7% 36.2% 39.0% 35.4% 41.1% 22.7% 25.0% 47.3% 29.1% 23.9% 45.3% 52.4%
Somewhat support 16.4% 18.4% 16.6% 12.6% 16.9% 17.2% 10.9% 20.2% 13.0% 13.5% 18.1% 19.5%
Somewhat oppose 5.8% 7.6% 4.4% 7.6% 5.0% 4.6% 14.8% 5.1% 6.4% 6.9% 5.9% 3.7%
Strongly oppose 2.8% 2.1% 2.5% 4.9% 2.5% 6.4% 0.6% 1.5% 3.9% 3.6% 2.1% 1.9%
Not sure 37.3% 35.6% 37.5% 39.5% 34.5% 49.0% 48.7% 25.9% 47.5% 52.0% 28.5% 22.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (208) (668) (121) (788) (119) (90) (481) (516) (414) (287) (296)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly support 37.7% 39.5% 41.1% 45.8% 52.5% 42.7% 39.6% 41.7% 35.4% 36.8% 38.0% 27.4% 43.4% 64.1%
Somewhat support 16.4% 15.2% 14.4% 23.9% 18.6% 17.9% 18.0% 19.3% 18.4% 14.7% 14.5% 14.6% 19.2% 12.2%
Somewhat oppose 5.8% 6.4% 6.0% 4.7% 2.5% 8.6% 5.1% 5.1% 6.2% 4.6% 8.0% 9.2% 3.7% 1.9%
Strongly oppose 2.8% 3.0% 3.1% 2.7% 1.5% 2.0% 3.9% 3.1% 1.1% 3.0% 3.9% 2.7% 3.3% 1.0%
Not sure 37.3% 35.9% 35.5% 22.8% 24.9% 28.9% 33.5% 30.8% 38.9% 41.0% 35.5% 46.1% 30.4% 20.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(997) (349) (251) (286) (212) (331) (336) (186) (247) (347) (217) (389) (365) (128)
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37. Attitude toward other U.S. Internet companies operating in China
How do you feel about U.S. Internet companies that comply with Chinese censorship rules in order to operate in China?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Strongly support 3.0% 2.3% 3.2% 3.5% 2.2% 5.7% 7.4% 3.4% 2.7% 3.4% 3.6% 1.8%
Somewhat support 8.9% 11.5% 9.2% 3.3% 8.8% 12.0% 5.1% 8.5% 9.2% 5.2% 11.9% 11.7%
Somewhat oppose 24.2% 25.3% 24.2% 22.5% 25.1% 22.2% 18.8% 27.4% 21.3% 17.9% 24.7% 33.9%
Strongly oppose 28.6% 19.2% 29.2% 42.0% 31.7% 14.7% 17.6% 35.9% 22.1% 24.5% 32.5% 31.3%
Not sure 35.3% 41.7% 34.2% 28.6% 32.2% 45.4% 51.1% 24.8% 44.7% 48.9% 27.4% 21.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(995) (208) (666) (121) (787) (118) (90) (480) (515) (412) (287) (296)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly support 3.0% 4.6% 0.4% 3.9% 1.3% 4.7% 3.2% 3.1% 2.6% 2.5% 4.2% 3.3% 3.4% 2.4%
Somewhat support 8.9% 11.5% 7.4% 10.4% 12.0% 9.5% 9.4% 9.4% 8.3% 8.6% 9.4% 8.0% 9.4% 8.9%
Somewhat oppose 24.2% 25.4% 21.4% 30.8% 37.4% 25.1% 21.3% 24.5% 23.3% 23.8% 25.7% 18.9% 30.6% 30.6%
Strongly oppose 28.6% 23.5% 35.1% 35.3% 29.3% 30.1% 35.9% 31.2% 29.2% 28.1% 26.4% 25.8% 28.3% 39.8%
Not sure 35.3% 35.0% 35.6% 19.6% 19.9% 30.6% 30.3% 31.8% 36.6% 37.0% 34.2% 44.0% 28.4% 18.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(995) (348) (251) (286) (212) (329) (336) (185) (246) (347) (217) (388) (365) (128)
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38. Trade levels with China
Do you think the United States should increase or decrease trade with China?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Increase 7.2% 8.7% 7.0% 5.3% 7.3% 8.9% 3.9% 13.0% 2.0% 5.5% 9.5% 7.6%
Keep the same 23.5% 26.9% 23.2% 18.9% 21.0% 35.5% 31.4% 26.5% 20.8% 21.9% 21.4% 28.1%
Decrease 46.8% 33.5% 48.3% 63.5% 50.3% 29.7% 36.4% 46.1% 47.4% 45.4% 50.7% 45.3%
Not sure 22.5% 31.0% 21.5% 12.4% 21.4% 26.0% 28.3% 14.4% 29.7% 27.2% 18.5% 18.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(990) (207) (662) (121) (784) (117) (89) (478) (512) (412) (285) (293)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Increase 7.2% 9.6% 6.0% 7.1% 9.2% 6.6% 8.1% 6.9% 8.0% 6.4% 7.8% 7.7% 6.9% 11.1%
Keep the same 23.5% 25.8% 22.5% 26.4% 20.9% 30.9% 21.9% 26.6% 17.6% 25.1% 24.5% 22.0% 24.9% 24.6%
Decrease 46.8% 42.4% 58.7% 50.2% 49.2% 45.1% 58.2% 47.0% 52.0% 44.4% 44.7% 44.0% 49.2% 49.3%
Not sure 22.5% 22.2% 12.9% 16.4% 20.6% 17.4% 11.8% 19.5% 22.3% 24.0% 23.0% 26.2% 19.1% 15.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(990) (344) (249) (286) (209) (330) (333) (186) (246) (345) (213) (388) (360) (127)
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39. Threat of foreign nuclear weapons arsenals
How serious a threat do you think foreign nuclear weapons arsenals pose to the security of the United States?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
An immediate and
serious threat to
the U.S. 27.3% 13.0% 30.6% 39.1% 27.1% 20.3% 38.3% 27.3% 27.3% 31.1% 23.5% 24.9%
A somewhat
serious threat to
the U.S. 41.8% 38.5% 43.8% 39.8% 42.8% 43.4% 29.8% 40.9% 42.6% 38.2% 43.8% 45.6%
A minor threat to
the U.S. 15.7% 23.3% 13.2% 12.1% 16.3% 16.4% 8.7% 19.9% 11.9% 10.7% 17.8% 21.6%
Not a threat to the
u.S. 3.3% 6.0% 1.8% 4.3% 3.7% 1.3% 2.5% 5.5% 1.3% 2.6% 4.8% 2.9%
Not sure 11.9% 19.2% 10.6% 4.7% 10.1% 18.5% 20.8% 6.4% 16.9% 17.3% 10.1% 5.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(993) (208) (665) (120) (785) (118) (90) (479) (514) (413) (286) (294)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
An immediate and
serious threat to
the U.S. 27.3% 17.0% 42.4% 26.4% 12.1% 24.1% 43.4% 27.2% 26.9% 28.6% 25.6% 27.7% 26.7% 27.1%
A somewhat
serious threat to
the U.S. 41.8% 46.5% 43.3% 41.7% 45.9% 44.9% 42.0% 44.9% 43.1% 42.0% 36.9% 37.3% 46.7% 46.7%
A minor threat to
the U.S. 15.7% 22.6% 10.0% 18.6% 32.3% 17.0% 8.3% 16.8% 15.5% 13.3% 18.8% 15.6% 17.9% 16.6%
Not a threat to the
u.S. 3.3% 1.3% 0.4% 8.2% 5.1% 5.2% 1.0% 1.7% 2.4% 4.0% 4.7% 1.8% 3.6% 4.4%
Not sure 11.9% 12.6% 4.0% 5.1% 4.6% 8.8% 5.4% 9.3% 12.1% 12.1% 14.0% 17.7% 5.1% 5.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(993) (346) (250) (286) (209) (331) (335) (184) (249) (344) (216) (388) (362) (128)

42



The Economist/YouGov Poll . .
March 27-30, 2010 You Polimetrix
40. Awareness of U.S.-Russia nuclear weapons treaty
As you may know, the United States and Russia have been negotiating a treaty that would substantially reduce the number of nuclear weapons in each of these
countries. How much have you heard or read about this agreement?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Alot 18.3% 11.2% 19.1% 27.3% 18.9% 17.2% 14.0% 23.1% 14.1% 13.6% 21.0% 23.3%
A little 52.0% 45.1% 52.4% 61.7% 52.5% 51.5% 47.4% 57.9% 46.7% 48.5% 53.6% 56.0%
Nothing at all 29.7% 43.7% 28.5% 11.0% 28.6% 31.2% 38.6% 19.1% 39.2% 37.9% 25.5% 20.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(999) (208) (670) (121) (790) (119) (90) (482) (517) (416) (287) (296)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Alot 18.3% 15.8% 21.1% 25.9% 18.3% 20.8% 24.3% 21.5% 15.2% 18.7% 18.2% 11.2% 23.0% 29.6%
A little 52.0% 58.7% 53.4% 52.7% 57.9% 53.1% 53.7% 50.7% 51.9% 51.5% 54.0% 49.3% 57.1% 45.2%
Nothing at all 29.7% 25.5% 25.4% 21.4% 23.7% 26.0% 21.9% 27.8% 32.9% 29.8% 27.8% 39.5% 19.9% 25.1%
Totals
100.0%  100.0%

100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%

(Unweighted)
(999) (349) (253) (286) (212) (331) (338) (186) (249) (347) (217) (389)

(367) (128)

43



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 27-30, 2010 You Polimetrix
41. Opinion of new U.S.-Russia nuclear weapons treaty
Do you approve or disapprove of a new agreement between the United States and Russia to substantially reduce the number of nuclear weapons in each country?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Strongly approve 33.9% 37.2% 33.0% 31.6% 32.5% 33.8% 46.5% 37.1% 31.0% 27.3% 35.8% 42.5%
Somewhat
approve 27.6% 24.1% 29.2% 27.9% 28.5% 26.7% 20.8% 29.5% 26.0% 26.3% 26.6% 30.8%
Somewhat oppose 9.2% 9.5% 8.8% 10.3% 10.0% 6.2% 6.2% 9.5% 9.0% 9.2% 10.1% 8.4%
Strongly oppose 8.0% 4.7% 8.1% 12.8% 8.9% 5.5% 2.4% 10.5% 5.8% 9.8% 7.2% 5.9%
Not sure 21.3% 24.5% 20.9% 17.4% 20.0% 27.8% 24.2% 13.4% 28.3% 27.4% 20.2% 12.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(997) (207) (669) (121) (788) (119) (90) (481) (516) (415) (287) (295)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly approve 33.9% 49.6% 16.7% 36.3% 57.0% 40.3% 17.9% 38.1% 28.6% 31.1% 40.6% 30.8% 36.1% 35.3%
Somewhat
approve 27.6% 30.0% 29.3% 28.9% 30.2% 32.6% 25.6% 29.0% 25.3% 27.0% 30.2% 28.0% 28.6% 31.9%
Somewhat oppose 9.2% 3.5% 16.0% 11.3% 1.9% 9.5% 16.8% 8.7% 10.4% 10.2% 6.7% 7.7% 10.4% 13.7%
Strongly oppose 8.0% 2.5% 16.9% 9.9% 1.0% 4.7% 19.1% 6.2% 11.6% 8.1% 5.4% 5.7% 9.0% 7.2%
Not sure 21.3% 14.4% 21.2% 13.7% 9.8% 13.0% 20.6% 17.9% 24.0% 23.7% 17.1% 27.7% 15.9% 12.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(997) (348) (252) (286) (211) (331) (337) (186) (248) (346) (217) (389) (365) (128)
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42. Obama approval on issues
Below are some issues facing the country. For each one, indicate whether you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling that issue.
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The war in Iraq 45.2% 43.6% 46.8% 42.0% 43.1% 63.5% 40.7% 51.8% 39.3% 36.9% 49.2% 54.6%
The economy 39.6% 46.6% 39.7% 27.7% 33.9% 73.5% 48.9% 40.8% 38.5% 30.6% 43.0% 50.7%
Immigration 31.5% 37.9% 29.3% 28.7% 27.7% 53.2% 39.0% 35.9% 27.6% 27.3% 31.0% 38.7%
The environment 43.0% 50.2% 42.1% 34.8% 38.8% 70.0% 47.0% 43.8% 42.4% 34.8% 46.8% 52.6%
Terrorism 43.8% 42.9% 47.0% 33.7% 39.3% 68.6% 53.5% 48.5% 39.5% 38.1% 46.1% 50.5%
Gay rights 34.1% 33.8% 36.3% 26.3% 32.8% 39.9% 38.6% 34.7% 33.5% 26.1% 34.2% 46.7%
Education 44.2% 46.4% 45.3% 36.6% 38.3% 80.8% 51.1% 46.7% 41.9% 39.2% 46.1% 50.4%
Health care 43.1% 48.2% 43.9% 31.5% 36.1% 79.9% 59.9% 45.5% 40.8% 34.6% 47.0% 52.9%
Social security 33.2% 37.9% 33.9% 22.9% 28.2% 62.5% 40.9% 36.0% 30.6% 27.9% 35.5% 39.4%
The budget deficit 36.2% 41.9% 35.0% 31.2% 29.8% 69.7% 52.7% 35.9% 36.5% 30.2% 38.6% 43.4%
The war in
Afghanistan 42.3% 42.4% 44.0% 35.9% 39.5% 62.5% 41.6% 49.9% 35.4% 34.9% 41.7% 54.7%
Totals (1,000) (208) (670) (122) (791) (119) (90) (482) (518) (417) (287) (296)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The war in Iraq 45.2% 64.8% 22.7% 53.6% 63.7% 56.9% 31.0% 45.2% 41.2% 46.7% 47.3% 41.4% 47.7% 60.0%
The economy 39.6% 74.4% 5.9% 36.3% 76.0% 49.8% 11.6% 45.7% 32.6% 40.5% 40.3% 38.4% 40.8% 46.6%
Immigration 31.5% 55.6% 8.5% 29.8% 54.5% 40.5% 13.8% 34.4% 25.5% 29.9% 38.3% 31.7% 32.4% 37.8%
The environment 43.0% 71.2% 11.8% 43.5% 72.4% 55.5% 17.1% 45.1% 36.4% 45.5% 44.6% 42.9% 44.9% 54.2%
Terrorism 43.8% 72.9% 13.5% 43.6% 72.3% 57.2% 17.6% 45.8% 38.4% 45.0% 45.8% 45.3% 44.1% 50.5%
Gay rights 34.1% 54.9% 9.7% 37.6% 59.9% 47.0% 10.6% 36.4% 31.9% 32.4% 37.1% 33.3% 35.2% 48.0%
Education 44.2% 75.6% 10.9% 42.3% 73.1% 57.9% 16.4% 43.7% 42.3% 44.2% 46.8% 44.1% 46.7% 46.5%
Health care 43.1% 80.2% 4.9% 40.1% 81.5% 55.1% 10.2% 46.7% 35.2% 41.7% 50.9% 46.0% 42.1% 48.1%
Social security 33.2% 62.6% 4.9% 32.0% 58.4% 44.8% 10.6% 37.6% 29.0% 33.2% 33.7% 33.1% 34.9% 36.7%
The budget deficit 36.2% 66.3% 5.2% 33.7% 66.6% 46.1% 10.1% 38.9% 30.2% 35.4% 41.9% 36.6% 38.0% 40.3%
The war in
Afghanistan 42.3% 58.9% 25.7% 47.1% 55.6% 52.4% 32.8% 43.3% 38.9% 44.5% 41.4% 37.2% 42.7% 61.0%
Totals (1,000) (349) (253) (287) (212) (332) (338) (187) (249) (347) (217) (389) (367) (128)
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43. Important issue
How important are the following issues to you?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The war in Iraq 86.2% 81.0% 87.3% 90.8% 86.6% 81.7% 87.9% 82.2% 89.7% 86.7% 83.5% 88.0%
The economy 96.1% 93.1% 97.8% 94.7% 96.5% 94.1% 94.8% 96.2% 96.0% 95.4% 95.8% 97.4%
Immigration 76.7% 68.9% 77.3% 87.0% 76.6% 73.0% 82.1% 74.9% 78.2% 77.3% 79.0% 73.3%
The environment 82.3% 81.3% 81.4% 87.1% 80.7% 91.4% 85.5% 77.2% 86.8% 85.0% 77.8% 82.2%
Terrorism 87.4% 79.7% 89.0% 94.0% 87.3% 87.3% 87.9% 84.8% 89.6% 89.9% 87.1% 83.5%
Gay rights 48.8% 59.0% 44.3% 48.6% 48.9% 43.8% 55.2% 40.9% 55.9% 44.6% 53.6% 50.9%
Education 91.1% 87.9% 91.8% 93.8% 91.2% 91.1% 90.0% 89.0% 93.0% 88.5% 92.0% 94.5%
Health care 93.9% 92.1% 95.3% 91.4% 93.8% 94.3% 93.4% 90.1% 97.2% 92.5% 94.6% 95.2%
Social security 89.7% 77.5% 93.0% 98.4% 89.2% 96.1% 86.7% 86.7% 92.5% 93.1% 86.8% 87.3%
The budget deficit 92.4% 90.0% 92.2% 96.7% 92.8% 89.7% 91.6% 89.2% 95.2% 90.2% 93.7% 94.5%
The war in
Afghanistan 84.7% 77.5% 85.5% 93.5% 85.4% 80.7% 83.3% 82.8% 86.3% 85.5% 82.2% 85.8%
Totals (1,000) (208) (670) (122) (791) (119) (90) (482) (518) (417) (287) (296)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The war in Iraq 86.2% 85.8% 93.0% 83.8% 85.6% 81.5% 94.6% 83.4% 83.5% 89.4% 86.5% 83.9% 87.0% 91.3%
The economy 96.1% 95.0% 98.8% 96.2% 94.1% 96.6% 97.7% 96.1% 96.6% 94.2% 98.5% 95.9% 96.8% 98.0%
Immigration 76.7% 70.2% 88.8% 73.6% 61.0% 76.5% 89.6% 71.2% 71.4% 81.7% 79.3% 72.4% 83.3% 74.3%
The environment 82.3% 93.5% 69.5% 76.5% 92.9% 86.2% 67.9% 86.2% 80.5% 81.5% 81.9% 83.2% 82.0% 80.1%
Terrorism 87.4% 87.2% 97.6% 81.3% 76.3% 84.6% 98.0% 83.4% 87.3% 89.6% 87.4% 85.4% 90.2% 86.9%
Gay rights 48.8% 61.5% 39.5% 43.0% 72.2% 49.9% 35.3% 48.5% 43.5% 50.9% 51.7% 46.2% 52.9% 46.0%
Education 91.1% 95.2% 93.0% 87.4% 96.6% 91.5% 91.0% 91.1% 91.4% 90.6% 91.6% 88.8% 93.5% 96.1%
Health care 93.9% 97.2% 93.9% 90.7% 97.7% 94.1% 92.4% 96.5% 92.3% 92.2% 96.0% 93.7% 95.2% 93.0%
Social security 89.7% 91.2% 93.1% 85.6% 89.1% 87.9% 92.8% 91.2% 88.3% 91.4% 87.1% 88.5% 92.3% 88.0%
The budget deficit 92.4% 92.4% 97.0% 89.7% 91.6% 89.9% 97.1% 91.6% 91.6% 92.4% 93.8% 88.7% 95.0% 98.2%
The war in
Afghanistan 84.7% 85.3% 94.9% 79.6% 83.5% 79.1% 94.6% 82.8% 81.7% 87.4% 85.3% 80.4% 87.1% 88.7%
Totals (1,000) (349) (253) (287) (212) (332) (338) (187) (249) (347) (217) (389) (367) (128)
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44. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The war in Iraq 1.0% 1.1% 0.4% 3.2% 1.2% 0.6% 0.0% 1.2% 0.8% 0.8% 1.9% 0.5%
The economy 39.5% 35.9% 45.1% 25.3% 37.7% 52.3% 39.5% 41.7% 37.5% 38.8% 38.6% 41.6%
Immigration 3.3% 3.0% 3.4% 3.0% 3.2% 1.3% 6.3% 1.8% 4.5% 3.2% 4.5% 2.2%
The environment 4.7% 10.6% 2.7% 2.1% 4.9% 2.3% 6.1% 3.8% 5.5% 5.6% 4.1% 3.8%
Terrorism 4.3% 3.3% 4.2% 6.4% 4.5% 4.7% 1.8% 5.1% 3.6% 5.5% 4.0% 2.6%
Gay rights 2.9% 7.7% 1.6% 0.0% 2.9% 1.9% 4.6% 4.6% 1.5% 1.4% 5.7% 2.7%
Education 5.8% 10.6% 5.3% 0.0% 5.4% 7.3% 7.8% 5.0% 6.5% 4.1% 6.0% 8.4%
Health care 20.3% 16.0% 21.6% 22.4% 21.3% 13.5% 19.7% 16.8% 23.4% 19.1% 23.0% 19.5%
Social security 8.2% 2.7% 8.0% 17.5% 8.5% 7.1% 6.3% 7.0% 9.3% 12.6% 4.2% 5.0%
The budget deficit 8.2% 8.3% 6.5% 14.2% 8.9% 6.7% 3.2% 10.7% 6.0% 6.7% 6.7% 12.0%
The war in
Afghanistan 1.8% 0.9% 1.1% 5.8% 1.4% 2.2% 4.7% 2.2% 1.4% 2.1% 1.4% 1.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(988) (203) (665) (120) (783) (118) (87) (475) (513) (410) (283) (295)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The war in Iraq 1.0% 1.8% 0.5% 1.0% 1.1% 1.5% 0.0% 0.7% 0.6% 0.8% 2.1% 1.4% 0.4% 1.2%
The economy 39.5% 38.9% 40.2% 41.1% 37.7% 39.9% 41.4% 42.0% 38.0% 43.3% 32.5% 35.9% 42.3% 47.7%
Immigration 3.3% 1.3% 6.0% 2.6% 0.6% 3.9% 4.6% 1.8% 3.3% 3.0% 4.8% 3.0% 3.7% 2.7%
The environment 4.7% 5.3% 2.3% 6.1% 9.5% 3.4% 1.9% 4.4% 2.8% 5.2% 6.2% 5.5% 3.1% 1.2%
Terrorism 4.3% 1.5% 6.1% 6.3% 0.7% 2.5% 7.9% 6.5% 3.4% 3.2% 5.0% 3.3% 5.2% 1.7%
Gay rights 2.9% 4.2% 0.6% 2.3% 7.1% 1.9% 0.7% 1.0% 1.9% 3.8% 4.6% 3.1% 3.5% 2.7%
Education 5.8% 8.7% 3.0% 3.9% 9.1% 7.8% 2.5% 5.6% 6.9% 3.8% 8.1% 5.8% 5.2% 4.8%
Health care 20.3% 20.1% 23.1% 17.5% 22.8% 19.2% 18.2% 21.5% 19.2% 21.5% 18.4% 21.5% 19.5% 21.5%
Social security 8.2% 9.6% 6.1% 7.2% 5.4% 8.5% 8.2% 5.9% 11.8% 7.1% 7.9% 12.8% 5.3% 3.8%
The budget deficit 8.2% 5.1% 11.1% 10.9% 2.4% 10.0% 13.0% 8.9% 9.6% 7.5% 7.1% 6.0% 9.8% 11.2%
The war in
Afghanistan 1.8% 3.5% 1.0% 1.0% 3.5% 1.3% 1.7% 1.6% 2.3% 0.6% 3.3% 1.8% 2.1% 1.6%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(988) (347) (251) (284) (211) (329) (336) (185) (246) (341) (216) (385) (364) (127)
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45. Approval of Obama as President
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Strongly approve 23.6% 21.4% 25.8% 19.6% 18.6% 60.0% 23.3% 23.4% 23.9% 17.8% 25.4% 31.3%
Somewhat
approve 22.2% 32.6% 19.2% 15.9% 20.0% 26.7% 37.8% 22.0% 22.4% 20.7% 22.7% 24.3%
Somewhat
disapprove 11.9% 13.7% 13.2% 4.5% 13.3% 5.2% 7.6% 11.5% 12.3% 11.9% 13.0% 10.9%
Strongly
disapprove 35.0% 21.1% 35.9% 54.5% 41.1% 3.0% 20.1% 36.7% 33.5% 38.1% 33.4% 31.7%
Not sure 7.2% 11.3% 5.8% 5.5% 7.1% 5.1% 11.3% 6.4% 7.9% 11.5% 5.6% 1.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (208) (667) (122) (789) (119) (89) (481) (516) (415) (286) (296)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly approve 23.6% 50.7% 1.5% 17.9% 48.7% 29.8% 6.7% 22.3% 18.9% 26.5% 25.6% 22.6% 25.7% 27.6%
Somewhat
approve 22.2% 35.3% 3.0% 24.3% 35.4% 30.3% 5.0% 28.1% 17.5% 18.6% 28.3% 25.2% 19.4% 21.7%
Somewhat
disapprove 11.9% 7.9% 11.9% 15.9% 9.8% 13.2% 10.6% 11.5% 15.8% 11.6% 8.3% 14.0% 13.3% 5.1%
Strongly
disapprove 35.0% 3.5% 83.1% 36.8% 4.3% 22.8% 76.2% 30.8% 38.6% 36.9% 31.7% 26.7% 37.7% 44.2%
Not sure 7.2% 2.6% 0.5% 5.1% 1.9% 3.9% 1.6% 7.3% 9.2% 6.4% 6.0% 11.5% 3.8% 1.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(997) (349) (252) (286) (212) (331) (337) (186) (248) (346) (217) (389) (366) (127)
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46. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve of the way the U.S. Congress is handling its job?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Strongly approve 2.0% 2.9% 2.0% 0.8% 1.2% 6.0% 4.8% 2.6% 1.5% 2.3% 1.8% 1.8%
Somewhat
approve 12.9% 13.5% 13.7% 8.9% 10.6% 25.3% 18.0% 14.0% 11.9% 10.5% 13.6% 16.1%
Neither approve
nor disapprove 12.8% 15.4% 12.4% 9.8% 11.5% 18.8% 16.4% 10.6% 14.7% 15.9% 9.2% 11.2%
Somewhat
disapprove 20.2% 22.1% 20.4% 16.0% 20.2% 21.2% 18.9% 18.4% 21.8% 15.8% 23.8% 23.6%
Strongly
disapprove 41.0% 23.9% 42.8% 62.8% 46.4% 12.9% 27.0% 47.6% 35.2% 39.4% 41.9% 42.7%
Not sure 11.1% 22.2% 8.7% 1.6% 10.1% 15.9% 14.8% 6.9% 14.9% 16.1% 9.6% 4.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(999) (208) (669) (122) (791) (118) (90) (482) (517) (416) (287) (296)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly approve 2.0% 4.8% 0.5% 0.6% 3.0% 1.4% 1.8% 1.8% 1.5% 1.3% 4.1% 2.2% 2.1% 2.1%
Somewhat
approve 12.9% 27.5% 1.4% 11.4% 28.6% 17.4% 2.6% 12.2% 9.7% 13.5% 16.3% 12.7% 14.0% 13.4%
Neither approve
nor disapprove 12.8% 16.0% 6.1% 11.3% 14.0% 14.9% 5.9% 13.2% 12.1% 13.7% 11.5% 16.9% 9.6% 10.5%
Somewhat
disapprove 20.2% 24.7% 15.4% 22.6% 30.0% 24.2% 13.1% 23.8% 22.9% 17.5% 18.0% 20.6% 22.1% 20.0%
Strongly
disapprove 41.0% 19.9% 73.3% 47.6% 19.8% 33.2% 72.8% 36.0% 44.2% 43.2% 38.5% 31.8% 45.5% 49.9%
Not sure 11.1% 7.1% 3.4% 6.5% 4.6% 8.9% 3.8% 13.0% 9.6% 10.8% 11.7% 15.8% 6.7% 4.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(999) (348) (253) (287) (212) (332) (338) (187) (249) (346) (217) (388) (367) (128)

50



The Economist/YouGov Poll . .
March 27-30, 2010 You Polimetrix
47. 2010 Congressional vote
If the 2010 elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Age Race Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic HS or Less Some College College Grad
Republican 34.5% 23.7% 34.7% 51.0% 40.3% 6.0% 17.1% 33.5% 36.8% 33.8%
Lean Republican 4.6% 5.0% 4.7% 3.7% 5.6% 0.6% 6.1% 3.0% 3.8%
Lean Democrat 7.7% 12.8% 6.9% 2.4% 7.1% 11.1% 6.3% 9.7% 8.1%
Democrat 35.8% 35.8% 36.2% 34.7% 29.6% 73.4% 46.2% 29.9% 36.6% 44.6%
Not Sure 17.3% 22.7% 17.4% 8.3% 17.5% 8.9% 27.2% 24.2% 14.0% 9.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(991) (205) (665) (121) (784) (117) (90) (411) (286) (294)
Party ID Ideology Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Republican 34.5% 2.2% 89.7% 36.2% 1.8% 24.8% 79.4% 35.6% 30.5% 23.6% 41.8% 45.3%
Lean Republican 4.6% 1.0% 6.0% 4.8% 1.2% 4.3% 5.0% 6.9% 3.1% 5.7% 4.4% 1.2%
Lean Democrat 7.7% 11.4% 0.7% 11.1% 9.1% 12.1% 2.1% 7.0% 10.0% 10.0% 5.9% 4.9%
Democrat 35.8% 82.1% 2.3% 24.0% 77.9% 43.5% 8.4% 36.8% 40.5% 36.1% 37.3% 40.0%
Not Sure 17.3% 3.3% 1.2% 23.9% 9.9% 15.4% 5.1% 13.9% 15.8% 24.6% 10.7% 8.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(991) (349) (252) (282) (212) (326) (338) (343) (216) (384) (366) (127)
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48. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are ...
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Generally headed
in the right
direction 33.8% 34.7% 35.0% 27.7% 28.3% 69.3% 38.3% 36.6% 31.2% 26.8% 36.6% 42.1%
Off on the wrong
track 52.2% 43.5% 51.9% 67.2% 58.3% 16.5% 40.9% 52.3% 52.0% 55.0% 52.1% 47.7%
Not sure 14.1% 21.8% 13.0% 5.1% 13.4% 14.2% 20.8% 11.1% 16.7% 18.2% 11.3% 10.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(996) (208) (666) (122) (789) (118) (89) (480) (516) (414) (286) (296)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Generally headed
in the right
direction 33.8% 67.9% 3.5% 30.7% 67.1% 45.6% 7.8% 38.4% 28.5% 33.2% 36.2% 32.6% 35.8% 43.5%
Off on the wrong
track 52.2% 20.1% 91.1% 60.0% 23.4% 43.4% 85.4% 45.1% 59.9% 51.8% 50.6% 47.5% 54.7% 51.7%
Not sure 14.1% 12.0% 5.3% 9.3% 9.5% 11.1% 6.9% 16.5% 11.6% 14.9% 13.2% 19.9% 9.5% 4.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(996) (347) (252) (286) (211) (332) (335) (187) (248) (345) (216) (387) (366) (128)
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49. Trend of economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Getting better 23.0% 25.6% 22.2% 21.4% 20.2% 43.2% 22.1% 29.0% 17.6% 14.6% 25.5% 33.9%
About the same 32.4% 36.6% 32.8% 23.9% 31.6% 32.5% 40.5% 30.6% 34.0% 33.2% 32.9% 30.6%
Getting worse 38.2% 26.5% 39.8% 52.0% 42.1% 14.0% 33.7% 37.0% 39.4% 43.7% 36.5% 31.2%
Not sure 6.4% 11.2% 5.1% 2.7% 6.1% 10.3% 3.7% 3.5% 9.0% 8.5% 5.1% 4.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(996) (208) (668) (120) (788) (118) (90) (480) (516) (414) (286) (296)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Getting better 23.0% 41.6% 7.2% 23.4% 45.6% 31.0% 7.5% 32.3% 19.4% 22.0% 20.1% 20.4% 26.2% 31.1%
About the same 32.4% 39.9% 27.0% 28.8% 40.3% 30.5% 28.6% 30.8% 33.6% 30.8% 35.3% 35.2% 31.7% 25.3%
Getting worse 38.2% 14.9% 64.0% 42.3% 9.9% 33.1% 61.1% 32.4% 42.2% 39.3% 37.3% 37.6% 37.7% 39.1%
Not sure 6.4% 3.6% 1.8% 5.6% 4.3% 5.5% 2.8% 4.5% 4.8% 7.9% 7.3% 6.7% 4.4% 4.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(996) (348) (253) (285) (212) (330) (338) (185) (249) (345) (217) (386) (367) (128)
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50. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Better off
financially than you
were a year ago 15.0% 25.4% 12.2% 7.8% 13.9% 20.2% 17.8% 19.0% 11.3% 10.3% 18.7% 18.8%
About the same
financially as you
were a year ago 39.6% 35.8% 41.1% 40.6% 40.2% 41.8% 31.3% 42.5% 37.1% 36.1% 39.2% 45.7%
Worse off
financially than you
were a year ago 41.1% 27.3% 44.6% 51.6% 42.5% 31.5% 40.6% 35.7% 46.0% 46.1% 39.7% 34.6%
Not sure 4.3% 11.5% 2.1% 0.0% 3.3% 6.5% 10.3% 2.9% 5.5% 7.5% 2.4% 0.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(991) (207) (662) (122) (786) (116) (89) (479) (512) (412) (285) (294)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Better off
financially than you
were a year ago 15.0% 23.1% 6.8% 14.4% 27.5% 16.8% 8.9% 14.6% 12.8% 15.9% 16.2% 13.7% 17.7% 18.4%
About the same
financially as you
were a year ago 39.6% 44.5% 40.7% 36.3% 44.3% 42.7% 35.9% 38.4% 40.4% 38.7% 41.6% 34.9% 43.0% 47.2%
Worse off
financially than you
were a year ago 41.1% 30.2% 50.8% 46.7% 26.7% 36.7% 54.4% 42.4% 43.2% 41.6% 36.8% 47.1% 37.4% 32.9%
Not sure 4.3% 2.2% 1.7% 2.6% 1.5% 3.9% 0.8% 4.6% 3.6% 3.9% 5.4% 4.3% 1.9% 1.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(991) (344) (252) (286) (211) (329) (336) (186) (247) (342) (216) (385) (365) (126)
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51. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Higher 30.6% 33.7% 28.9% 31.5% 29.0% 43.4% 29.3% 39.1% 23.0% 18.8% 35.9% 44.3%
About the same 27.5% 23.3% 28.9% 29.2% 27.5% 23.7% 32.6% 28.2% 26.9% 29.4% 25.5% 26.4%
Lower 21.9% 16.9% 23.3% 24.9% 23.7% 13.2% 16.4% 20.2% 23.4% 23.9% 21.5% 19.0%
Not sure 20.0% 26.1% 18.8% 14.4% 19.9% 19.7% 21.7% 12.5% 26.7% 27.9% 17.0% 10.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(996) (207) (668) (121) (789) (117) (90) (480) (516) (415) (285) (296)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Higher 30.6% 46.6% 15.8% 32.2% 53.1% 38.2% 16.2% 36.4% 27.4% 29.8% 30.2% 24.8% 35.5% 40.2%
About the same 27.5% 26.6% 33.9% 28.1% 23.1% 28.1% 32.6% 31.2% 26.9% 25.3% 28.4% 26.9% 31.2% 24.8%
Lower 21.9% 11.6% 37.9% 21.7% 10.2% 18.4% 35.4% 15.2% 25.1% 22.2% 23.9% 22.1% 20.3% 23.7%
Not sure 20.0% 15.2% 12.4% 18.1% 13.6% 15.3% 15.8% 17.1% 20.6% 22.7% 17.5% 26.1% 13.0% 11.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(996) (348) (253) (285) (212) (330) (338) (184) (248) (347) (217) (387) (366) (128)
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52. Words that describe Obama
Which of these words would you use to describe Barack Obama?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Honest 35.3% 36.8% 36.1% 30.2% 29.4% 66.9% 49.9% 35.9% 34.9% 30.2% 35.7% 43.3%
Intelligent 63.8% 65.7% 65.1% 56.3% 59.5% 89.7% 70.2% 64.5% 63.3% 53.5% 70.7% 73.7%
Religious 15.1% 12.4% 15.8% 17.1% 11.7% 33.4% 23.7% 13.7% 16.4% 16.5% 14.8% 13.2%
Inspiring 41.2% 50.5% 39.4% 32.5% 36.1% 71.2% 49.6% 41.6% 40.8% 31.0% 47.0% 51.9%
Patriotic 32.9% 37.3% 31.6% 30.4% 29.8% 49.5% 40.1% 32.8% 33.0% 27.5% 31.2% 43.4%
Strong 38.8% 45.4% 38.3% 29.7% 33.7% 69.3% 46.4% 35.7% 41.5% 32.1% 43.3% 45.1%
Bold 45.1% 46.5% 45.0% 43.5% 44.8% 55.5% 34.2% 45.3% 45.0% 41.5% 46.8% 49.4%
Experienced 16.0% 17.0% 14.3% 20.5% 12.6% 34.3% 23.6% 13.6% 18.1% 14.5% 16.3% 18.1%
Sincere 38.7% 37.5% 40.5% 33.9% 32.5% 74.1% 50.1% 38.3% 39.0% 30.9% 41.3% 48.6%
Partisan 27.7% 22.3% 28.0% 35.8% 29.6% 14.7% 27.7% 34.5% 21.7% 22.6% 33.1% 30.7%
Effective 30.6% 29.7% 31.4% 29.5% 25.2% 62.0% 40.2% 29.2% 31.9% 25.9% 32.2% 36.6%
Unifying 20.9% 24.5% 18.8% 22.6% 17.3% 37.8% 32.6% 19.1% 22.6% 19.0% 22.8% 22.2%
In Touch 30.9% 30.0% 32.4% 27.3% 25.4% 63.4% 40.6% 29.2% 32.5% 26.5% 32.6% 36.5%
Realistic 29.9% 31.8% 29.4% 28.4% 23.8% 63.6% 43.3% 27.4% 32.1% 25.6% 31.3% 35.4%
Decisive 32.6% 30.0% 33.2% 35.1% 29.5% 47.7% 42.9% 32.6% 32.7% 29.6% 30.5% 39.6%
Totals (1,000) (208) (670) (122) (791) (119) (90) (482) (518) (417) (287) (296)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Honest 35.3% 70.2% 4.1% 28.9% 65.7% 47.3% 9.6% 39.9% 29.4% 35.5% 37.6% 35.7% 36.8% 35.8%
Intelligent 63.8% 86.9% 43.6% 64.8% 89.8% 72.8% 48.1% 63.0% 62.9% 63.8% 65.6% 60.5% 68.0% 70.9%
Religious 15.1% 27.2% 5.5% 11.5% 23.0% 19.0% 7.7% 15.0% 16.0% 15.3% 13.9% 17.4% 14.3% 13.6%
Inspiring 41.2% 71.1% 11.4% 42.2% 75.5% 49.7% 17.5% 47.0% 32.7% 40.7% 46.4% 38.4% 45.2% 43.6%
Patriotic 32.9% 57.8% 8.7% 30.1% 63.5% 39.7% 11.9% 40.0% 29.2% 30.1% 35.3% 32.5% 34.5% 38.0%
Strong 38.8% 67.1% 12.4% 34.4% 68.5% 45.6% 15.8% 40.7% 29.7% 42.0% 41.9% 39.6% 40.2% 42.5%
Bold 45.1% 56.7% 36.5% 42.6% 62.9% 45.2% 37.9% 38.5% 40.0% 49.1% 50.7% 45.3% 45.2% 52.9%
Experienced 16.0% 32.1% 2.3% 12.7% 29.7% 17.3% 7.2% 17.7% 12.8% 15.6% 18.8% 18.4% 16.4% 12.4%
Sincere 38.7% 75.6% 5.7% 33.4% 71.5% 51.0% 11.0% 43.5% 30.2% 40.9% 40.2% 37.0% 44.0% 38.5%
Partisan 27.7% 14.3% 44.3% 37.6% 14.2% 25.1% 50.6% 27.5% 31.1% 24.5% 29.4% 23.7% 30.7% 33.3%
Effective 30.6% 57.0% 7.0% 27.7% 54.7% 37.7% 11.1% 36.1% 21.4% 32.8% 32.4% 30.7% 32.3% 34.2%
Unifying 20.9% 37.0% 5.6% 18.5% 40.6% 24.6% 6.6% 21.9% 18.8% 21.1% 22.3% 20.2% 22.7% 21.9%
In Touch 30.9% 61.4% 5.6% 24.2% 59.6% 39.3% 8.6% 36.2% 24.7% 32.3% 30.9% 29.9% 32.9% 34.1%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Realistic 29.9% 56.9% 3.9% 25.7% 55.2% 37.3% 9.1% 32.7% 25.7% 30.1% 31.7% 31.2% 30.3% 28.9%
Decisive 32.6% 50.8% 13.0% 34.6% 51.4% 38.4% 17.5% 35.8% 26.6% 34.6% 33.2% 33.4% 33.6% 35.8%
Totals (1,000) (349) (253) (287) (212) (332) (338) (187) (249) (347) (217) (389) (367) (128)
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53. Obama’s ideological leanings
Would you say Barack Obamais ...
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Very liberal 36.7% 22.5% 38.4% 53.9% 42.1% 10.9% 19.8% 40.9% 32.9% 36.1% 37.6% 36.7%
Somewhat liberal 21.4% 28.5% 21.7% 8.6% 21.9% 23.6% 13.7% 21.6% 21.1% 14.1% 28.8% 25.6%
Moderate 20.9% 24.6% 18.6% 22.7% 16.6% 37.7% 38.9% 20.7% 21.1% 17.7% 20.0% 26.9%
Somewhat
conservative 2.4% 2.0% 2.4% 2.9% 2.3% 4.6% 0.6% 2.7% 2.2% 2.4% 2.1% 2.6%
Very conservative 1.7% 1.6% 1.6% 2.0% 0.9% 5.6% 3.8% 1.1% 2.1% 2.5% 1.5% 0.5%
Not sure 17.0% 20.8% 17.2% 10.0% 16.3% 17.5% 23.3% 13.1% 20.6% 27.2% 10.0% 7.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(992) (207) (665) (120) (783) (119) (90) (480) (512) (412) (286) (294)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Very liberal 36.7% 10.8% 80.1% 41.9% 10.5% 26.2% 81.1% 34.0% 40.3% 38.2% 32.4% 28.9% 41.5% 44.8%
Somewhat liberal 21.4% 39.9% 5.5% 20.3% 50.3% 24.4% 6.2% 20.4% 17.1% 22.1% 25.8% 20.7% 24.2% 20.8%
Moderate 20.9% 33.9% 3.2% 23.2% 30.9% 36.6% 3.0% 25.6% 19.8% 17.2% 23.9% 21.2% 20.2% 23.8%
Somewhat
conservative 2.4% 2.4% 1.2% 3.6% 3.6% 2.8% 2.0% 0.5% 2.7% 2.3% 4.0% 3.0% 1.3% 4.7%
Very conservative 1.7% 3.1% 0.3% 0.9% 2.5% 1.0% 2.2% 1.3% 0.2% 3.0% 1.4% 2.7% 1.1% 0.0%
Not sure 17.0% 9.9% 9.8% 10.1% 2.4% 9.0% 5.5% 18.2% 19.8% 17.1% 12.5% 23.5% 11.8% 5.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(992) (349) (250) (284) (210) (330) (335) (185) (248) (343) (216) (386) (364) (127)
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54. Obama’s sincerity
Do you think Barack Obama ...
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Says what he
believes 50.8% 53.7% 51.8% 42.3% 44.3% 91.1% 58.7% 51.5% 50.1% 47.2% 48.2% 59.0%
Says what he
thinks people want
to hear 49.2% 46.3% 48.2% 57.7% 55.7% 8.9% 41.3% 48.5% 49.9% 52.8% 51.8% 41.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(991) (205) (665) (121) (785) (117) (89) (479) (512) (412) (285) (294)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Says what he
believes 50.8% 82.5% 17.4% 45.1% 80.5% 59.7% 24.4% 57.2% 41.8% 53.8% 49.9% 51.7% 49.8% 54.4%
Says what he
thinks people want
to hear 49.2% 17.5% 82.6% 54.9% 19.5% 40.3% 75.6% 42.8% 58.2% 46.2% 50.1% 48.3% 50.2% 45.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(991) (347) (251) (285) (210) (330) (336) (184) (247) (344) (216) (388) (362) (128)
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55. Obama’s likeability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Like a lot 38.0% 40.8% 37.5% 34.8% 31.5% 77.8% 46.7% 37.9% 38.0% 28.7% 41.8% 49.0%
Like somewhat 23.1% 26.2% 24.2% 14.2% 23.7% 17.4% 24.9% 25.6% 20.9% 24.6% 25.4% 18.6%
Dislike 26.6% 17.4% 26.4% 42.6% 31.4% 1.5% 14.6% 27.1% 26.2% 29.5% 22.8% 25.7%
Not sure 12.3% 15.6% 11.9% 8.4% 13.4% 3.4% 13.8% 9.3% 15.0% 17.2% 10.1% 6.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (207) (669) (121) (789) (118) (90) (482) (515) (414) (287) (296)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Like a lot 38.0% 74.6% 5.9% 32.4% 73.6% 47.5% 11.2% 38.8% 30.5% 38.6% 44.6% 37.0% 39.5% 43.1%
Like somewhat 23.1% 18.5% 22.5% 28.9% 21.4% 28.3% 20.0% 26.0% 23.6% 22.3% 21.2% 27.6% 22.6% 18.4%
Dislike 26.6% 2.6% 63.2% 28.1% 1.5% 17.2% 59.4% 26.0% 30.0% 26.8% 23.0% 20.2% 29.0% 33.5%
Not sure 12.3% 4.3% 8.5% 10.6% 3.6% 7.0% 9.4% 9.2% 15.9% 12.2% 11.2% 15.2% 8.8% 5.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (348) (252) (286) (212) (330) (337) (186) (248) (346) (217) (388) (366) (128)
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